H\

Rule 2 118

(a) Insert full name(s) and
address{es) of administrators

(b) Insert name and address of
the registered office of company

{c) Insert date of appointment

(d) Insert name of appomntor

Contact Details

You do not have to give any
contact information i the box
opposite but if you do, it will help
Companies House to contact you
if there Is a query on the form
The contact informatian that you

grve will be wvisible to searches of

_ the public record

11!09!2015
COMPANIES HOUSE

The Insolvency Act 1986
Notice of move from
administration to dissolution

Form 2 35B

2.35B

Name of Company

Furlong Hotels Limited

Company number

00809652

In the

High Court of Justice, Chancery Division,

Compamies Court, London

(full name of court)

For court use only
6107 of 2014

We (a) Paul David Willams and Benjamin John Wiles

Duff & Phelps Ltd

The Shard

32 London Bridge Street
London

SE1{ 9SG

having been appointed Joint Administrators of (b) Furlong Hotels Limited (In Administration}
cf/o Duff & Phelps Ltd , The Shard, 32 London Bridge Street, London SE1 9SG (“the Company”)

On {c} 11 September 2014 by (d} the director of the Company

hereby give notice that the provisions of paragraph 84(1) of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act

1986 apply

We attach to this noticé

af the final progress report

PPV )

Signed

Joint Admirustrator

{o

Dated

[o9 | 20§

Duff & Phelps Ltd

The Shard

32 London Bnidge Street
London, SE1 958G

Tel +44 (0) 20 7085 4700

IHTETTIA —

#245

send It to the Registrar of Companies at

DX 33050 Cardiff



DUFF&PHELPS

Final Progress Report .7
to Creditors

Combe Grove Manor Hotel & Country Club Limited
Furlong Cotswolds Limited

Furiong Hotels Limited

Old Ship Hotel (Brighton) Limited
Paramount Hotels Limited

Paramount Hotels (Basingstoke) Limited
Paramount Hotels (Daventry) Limited
Paramount Hotels (Hinckley) Limited
Paramount Hotels Waiton Hall Limited
UK Hotels (Finance) pic

(All in Administration)

(together “the Group”)

Joint Adminsstrators’ Final Progress Report to Creditors

for the pernod from 9 June 2015 to 10 September 20156

with a summary of the Administrations pursuant to Rule 2 110 of the
Insolvency Rules 1986 (as amended)

Duff & Phelps Ltd.

The Shard

32 London Bridge Street
London

SE1 9SG




The Joint Admimistrators’ Final Progress Report to Creditors
10 September 2015

Definitions

Word or Phrase

Definition

the Act The Insclvency Act 1986 (as amended)

Addleshaw Goddard Addleshaw Goddard LLP, solicitors instructed by the Jont
Administrators

the Appointment Date 11 September 2014, being the date of appomtment of the Jomt

Administrators of each company in the Group

Category 1 Disbursemenis

The Joint Administrators’ external costs and expenses in dealing
with the Administrations

Category 2 Disbursemenis

The Joint Admimistrators’ internal costs and expenses in dealing with
the Administrations

the Closed Admimistrations

Paramount Hotels Group Limited, Paramount Hotels Holdings
Limited, Paramount Hotels investments Limited, Paramount Hotels
Services Limited and The Lygon Arms Hote! Limited

the Cumulative Penod

11 September 2014 to 10 September 2015

DBIS The Department for Business, Innovation and Skills
the Director Declan McKelvey, the director of all of the companies in the Group
Duff & Phelps Duff & Phelps Lid , The Shard, 32 London Bridge Street, London

SE1 985G

EC Regulation

EC Regulation on Insolvency Proceedings 2000

the Former Directors

Peter Procopis and Michael Jourdam, the directors of the Parent
Company and former directors of the Group

the Joint Administrators

11 September 2014 to B December 2014 - Paul David Willams, Paui
John Clark and Dawid John Whitehouse of Buff & Phelps

8 December 2014 onwards - Paul David Willams and Benjammin
John Wiles of Duff & Phelps

the Group

Combe Grove Marnor Hotel & Country Club Limited, Furiong
Cotswolds Limited, Furlong Hotels Limited, Otd Ship Hotel (Brighton}
Limited, Paramount Hotels Limited, Paramount Hotels (Basingstoke)
Limited, Paramount Hotels (Daventry) Limited, Paramount Hotels
{Hinckiey) Limited, Paramount Hotels Walton Hall Limited and UK
Hotels (Finance) plc (All in Administration)

Hilco

Hilco Apprarisal Europe, valuation agents instructed by the Joint
Administrators

DUFF&PHELPS




The Jomt Administrators’ Final Progress Report to Creditors
10 September 2015

HMRC

HM Revenue and Customs

the Hotel Operating
Companies

Combe Grove Manor Hotel & Country Club Limited, Furlong
Cotswolds Limited, Furlong Hotels Limited, Old Ship Hotel (Brighton)
Limited, Paramount Hotels Limited, Paramount Hotels (Basingstoke)
Limuted, Paramount Hotels (Daventry} Limited, Paramount Hotels
(Hinckley) Limited and Paramount Hetels Walton Hall Limited

Knight Frank

Knight Frank LLP, valuation agents instructed by the Jont
Administrators

LSREF or the Secured
Creditor

LSREF Il Whght Limited, the holder of vanous charges and
secunties registered against the Group

the Order

A Block Transfer Order (High Court of Jushce Number 3401 of 2014)

the Parent Company

UK Group of Hotels plc (Formerly in Administration)

Prescrnibed Part

Pursuant to Section 176A of the Act where a floating charge 1s
created after 15 September 2003 a designated amount of the
Company’'s net property (floating charge assets less cosis of
realisation) shall be made available to non-preferential unsecured
creditors

the Previous Progress
Reports

The Jont Administrators’ Progress Reports to Creditors for entihes
registered in England and Wales dated 28 January 2015 and 7 July
2015

the Proposals

The Joint Administrators’ Report to Creditors and Statement of
Proposals dated 27 October 2014

the Purchaser

The purchasers of the businesses and assets of the Group as
detailed in the Proposals

the Reporting Period

9 June 2015 to 10 September 2015

the Rules

The Insolvency Rules 1986 (as amended)

the Scotiish Companies

Cariton Hotel (Edinburgh) Limited, Scottish Highland Hotels Limited
and Stirkng Highland Hotel Limited (All in Administration}

the Secunity Trustee

Hudson Agency Services Limited

SIP9

Statement of Insolvency Practice 9 — Industry best practice for
insolvency Practittoners m relation to disclosure of remuneration and
disbursements

SIP 16

Statement of Insolvency Practice 16 — industry best practice for
Insolvency Practtioners in relation to disclosure of information with
respect to a ‘Pre-Packaged’ sale of business and/or assets

SOA

Statement of Affairs, documentation to be supplied by the Director
outlining the Group's financial posthon as at the Appointment Date

DUFF&PHELPS




The Joint Admimistrators’ Fina! Progress Report to Crediors
10 September 2015

TUPE

The Transfer of Undertaking (Protection of Employment} Regulations
2006

the Wider Group

Combe Grove Manor Hotel & Country Club Limited, Furlong
Cotswolds Limited, Furlong Hotels Limited, Old Ship Hotel (Bnighton)
Limited, Paramount Hotels Limited, Paramount Hotels (Basingstoke)
Limited, Paramount Hotels (Daventry) Limited, Paramount Hotels
(Hinckley) Limited, Paramount Hotels Walion Hall Limited, UK Hotels
{Finance) ple, Carlton Hotel (Edinburgh) Limited, Scottish Highland
Hotels Limited and Stirling Highland Hotel Limited (Al In
Administration) and Paramount Hotels Services Limited, Paramount
Hotels Group Limited, Paramount Hotels Investments Limited,
Paramount Hotels Holdings Limted and The Lygon Arms Hotel
Limited (All Fermerly In Admunistration)

DUFF&PHELPS




The Joint Adminsstrators' Final Progress Report to Creditors
10 September 2015

Contents

1 Introduction

2 Joint Administrators’ Report and Statement of Proposats
3 Progress of the Administrations

4 Investigations

5 Dividend Prospects / Prescribed Part

6 Joint Administrators’ Receipts and Payments Accounts
7 Pre-Administration Costs

3 Joint Administrators’ Costs and Expenses

9 Conclusion and Ending the Administrations

10 Further Information

Appendices

1 Statutory Information

2 Joint Administrators’ Receipts and Payments Accounts
3 Analyses of Time Charged and Expenses Incurred

4 Copy of Approved Proposals

5 Forms 2 35B - Notices of move from Administration to Dissolution

DUFF&PHELPS




The Joint Admiristrators’ Final Progress Report to Creditors
10 September 2015

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

21

22

23

24

25

26

Introduction

All companies In the Group were placed into Admirustratton en the Appointment Date by the
Director of the companies pursuant to Paragraph 22 of Schedule B1 to the Act

The purpose of this report Is to provide creditors with a final account of the progress of the
Administrations for the Reporting Penod, together with a summary of the Admsnistrations This
report should be read in conjunction with the Proposals and Previous Progress Reports

A Block Transfer Order {(High Court of Justice Number 3401 of 2014) was obtained on 8
December 2014 n respect of all companies in the Group The Order provided for the formal
removal of Paul John Clark and David John Whitehouse from office and appointed a
reptacement office holder, Benjamin John Wiles, a licensed Insolvency Practitioner of Duff &
Phelps, as Joint Administrator

Paul John Clark and David John Whitehouse were released from hability on 25 February
2015, 28 days after the date of the progress report advising of same

In accordance with Paragraph 100(2) of Schedule B1 to the Act, the functions of the Joint
Administrators can be exercised by etther of the Administrators

The Jont Administrators previcusly reported on the Closed Administrations together with the
Group The Closed Administrations were closed on 4 June 2015 and a separate report ts
avaiable on the Duff & Phelps website in this respect

Further, the Adminsstration of the Parent Company was closed on 30 July 2015 A separate
report 1s avallable on the Duff & Phelps website in this respect

Statutory information regarding all compantes in the Group 1s attached at Appendix 1

Joint Administrators’ Report and Statement of Proposals

All companies in the Group excent for UK Hotels (Finance) pic

The Proposals were deemed approved by creditors on 11 November 2014 in respect of each
company

Please refer to the Proposals for further information regarding the Joint Administrators’ pursuit
of same There were no major amendments to or deviations from the Proposals

A copy of the approved Proposals 1s attached at Appendix 4

UK Hotels {Finance) plc

In accordance with Paragraph 51 of Schedule B1 to the Act, a creditors’ meeting was held at
Duff & Phelps on 14 November 2014 The meeting was adjourned and reconvened twice,
concluding on 28 November 2014 at which the Joint Adminisirators’ Proposals were rejected
The Joint Administrators requested that the voting creditors provide an explanation of why the
Proposals were rejected but no responses were received Further, no alternative proposals

were put forward by any creditors

The rejection of the Jont Administrators’ Proposals did not affect ther appointment status,
statutory powers or abtlity to continue the Administration

DUFF&PHELPS




The Jaint Administrators’ Final Progress Report to Creditors
10 September 2015

27

31

32

33

34

35

Following the rejection of the Proposals, the Joint Administrators reported this fact to the
court A court hearing was held on 18 August 2015 which provided the Joint Administrators
with consent to conclude the Admimstration and take on the necessary steps to move UK
Hotels (Finance) plc to dissolution

Progress of the Administrations

The manner in which the affairs and business of the Group were managed and financed since
the appointment of the Joint Administrators 1s set out below

All companies in the Group except for UK Hotels {(Finance) ple
Sale of Businesses and Assets

As previously advised, a sale of the businesses and certain assets of the Hotel Operating
Companies completed on 11 September 2014 shortly following the appomtments For further
details including 2 breakdown of the sale consideration per company and the events leading
up to the sale transactions, please refer to the Proposals and the Previous Progress Reports
The sale consideration breakdown per company s also detailed in the Joint Administrators’
Receipts and Payments accounts at Appendix 2

Book Debts

The Group's book debts were excluded from the sale agreements The sale agreements also
provided that the Purchaser collect the book debts for the benefit of the Admmistrations

In March 2015 the Purchaser agreed to acquire the remaining outstanding book debt ledgers
of circa £648k for 70% of value Tius was agreed as the remamning debts had been
outstanding for more than 6 months and it was considered that this would represent the best
outcome for greditors  The outstanding debts were assigned to the Purchaser and payments
were made to the Administration estates totalling circa £454k accordingly

In order to finalise the agreement a full reconcihation of the book debt ledgers and cash in
transit balances as at the date of appointment was undertaken A breakdown of the final book
debt position 1s shown below

Company Book debt ledger as Total Total
at 11 September Collections Dilutions

2014
(£) {E) (£}
(C:;zn;bljrﬁtr:;e Manor Hotel & Country 122,106 (83.763) 38,343
Furlong Cotswolds Limited 303,360 (226,552) 76,808
Furlong Hotels Limited 379,836 (279,445) 100,391
Old Ship Hotel (Brighton} Limited 240,503 (188,244) 52,259
Paramount Hotels Limited 2,664,659 (2,057,064) 607,595
Paramount Hotels {Basingstoke) Limited 160,005 (128,546) 31,459
Paramount Hotels {Daventry) Limited 179,999 (149,596) 30,403
Paramount Hotels {Hinckley) Limited 956,716 (874,599) 82,117
Paramount Hotels Walton Hall Limited 863,864 {764,389) 99,475
5,871,048 (4,752,198) 1,118,850

DUFF&PHELPS




The Joint Administrators’ Final Progress Report to Creditors
10 September 2015

36

37

38

39

The collecttons balances mclude the amounts paid by the Purchaser to acquire the remaining
outstanding debts The gutstanding balances totaliing £1,118,850 includes credit notes of
£62,262, bocking agent and credit card commissions of £655,959, bad debts of £206,208 and
other dilutions of £194,421 which are not collectable

Please note that the opening bock debt ledgers as at the Appointment Date have been
adjusted from those previousty reported This Is due to allocating cash received prior to the
appointment of Joint Administrators against the ledgers

Intercompany Book Debts

As previously advised, all of the entities that the balances are due from have been placed into
Administration All dividends paid 10 respect of intercompany claims were paid direct to
LSREF via the Secunty Trustee in accordance with the subordination agreement in place and
therefore there were no realisations from this source

Cash at Bank

The following cash balances were realised prior to the Reporting Period

Company Cash at bank as at 11
September 2014

£

Combe Grove Manor Hotel & Country Club Limited 215,084
Furlong Cotswolds Limited 291,825
Furlong Hotels Limited 389,525
Qld Ship Hotel (Brighton) Limited 369,598
Paramount Hotels Limited 11,952,288
Paramount Hotels (Basingstoke) Limited 272,167
Paramount Heotels (Daventry) Limited 301,463
Paramount Hotels (Hinckley) Limited 689,701
Paramount Hotels Walton Hall Limited 605,176

Cash in Transit

The following cash i transit balances were realised pror to the Reporting Perrod

Company £
Combe Grove Maner Hotel & Country Club Limited 1,590
Furlong Cotswolds Limited 7,143
Furlong Hotels Limited 3,468
Old Ship Hotel (Bnighton} Limited 14,454
Paramount Hotels Limited 51,590
Paramount Hotels (Basingstoke) Limited 11,148
Paramount Hotels (Paventry) Limited 2,832
Paramount Hotels (Hinckley) Limited 8,013
Paramount Hotels Walton Hall Limited 13,085

DUFF&PHELPS




The Joint Administrators’ Final Progress Report to Creditors
10 September 2015

3N

312

313

314

315

316

317

318

41

42

Please note that the balance reported in respect of Paramount Hotels Limited 1s less than
that previously reported This 1s due to this cash being reallocated as part of the Group book
debt and cash n transit reconciliation

Deposit held by Royal Bank of Scotland Pic

The Joint Administrators realised a £120,000 deposit from Royal Bank of Scatland Plc n
respect of the direct debit and credit card facilities operated by Paramount Hotels Limited
prior to the Reporting Period

Business Rates Refunds

The Joint Administrators engaged Hilco Profit Recovery to review all property costs and to
pursue all recoveries due There have been no realisations from this source

A further potential asset realisation of £19,500 has been identified tnh respect of business rate
review appeals to date in the estate of Paramount Hotels Limited The Joint Adminstrators
have assigned the Group’'s night and interest i any future business rate revaluation appeals
to Hotel Collection Services Limited, the current operator of the properties to which any
potential assets relate to Please note that the maximum Prescnbed Part of £600,00C was
distributed n respect of Paramount Hotels Limited and therefore if the asset of £19,500 15
realised in future, it would not result in further distrnbutions to non-preferential unsecured
creditors

Prior to the engagement of Hilco Profit Recovery, the Joint Administrators realised £422,424
in relation to business rates refunds There were no realisations in the Reporting Penod

UK Hotels {(Finance) plc

Intercompany Book Debts

As previously advised, UK Hotels (Finance) plc 1s owed money from certain other entities n
the Wider Group, all of which have been placed into Administration Two of these entities, UK
Group of Hotels pic and Paramount Hotels Group Limited had insufficient funds to enable
distributions to therr unsecured creditors Carlton Hotel (Edinburgh) Limited paid a Prescrnibed
Part distnbution to UK Hotels (Finance) plc of £708 09 on 7 September 2015

Channel Island Security Exchange Authority (“CISEA”)

As previously advised, CISEA considered that UK Hotels {Finance) plc's secunties were not
suitable for hsting and therefore the securities were suspended from therr official isting by
CISEA on 6 January 2015 The listing of the secunties was subseguently cancelied by CISEA
with effect from 07 00 on 30 January 2015

Other Assets

UK Hotels {(Finance) plc has no other assets to realise

Investigations
The Joint Administrators’ investigations into the Group’s affairs have concluded satisfactonly

The Joint Administrators have a statutory obligation to file a separate report in respect of each
company in the Group with DBIS concerning the conduct of the directors that held office in the
three years pnor to the Appointment Date The content of these reports 1s confidential and the
reports were filed on 23 February 2015

DUFF&PHELPS



The Joint Admunistrators’ Final Progress Report to Creditors
10 September 2015

43

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

There are no outstanding ines of enquiry

Dividend Prospects / Prescribed Part
All companies in the Group except for UK Hotels (Finance) plc
Secured Creditors

As at 29 August 2014, the Wider Group’s indebtedness to LSREF was £327,620,160, subject
to accruing interest, charges and costs

As noted In the Proposals, deemed fixed and floating charge distnbutions totalling
£195,980,226 were made to the Secured Creditor on 11 September 2014

Total floating charge cash distnbutions of £17,232,388 were paid by the Group duning the
Admimistrations, of which £679,760 was paid in the Reporting Pencd These figures include
distribut:ons to the secured creditor but paid direct to directors (consultancy costs), UK Hotels
(Finance) pic and other Admuustrations as agreed with the Secured Creditor and as detailed
n the receipts and payments accounts at Appendix 2

Please refer to Appendix 2 for the amounts distnbuted to the Secured Creditor from each
Admimistration estate

There have been msufficient asset reahisations to repay LSREF n full Each company in the
Group and the Wider Group 1s unable to repay the full amount of the cross-guaranteed debt to
LSREF in full

Preferential Creditors

None of the compamies in the Group had any employees

No preferential claims have been recewved in relation any of the companies

Prescribed Part

Prescribed part distnbutions have been declared and paid for each of the companies as
detalled below

Company Valueof Prescribed Prescnbed Crediter  Dividend
Prescnbed Part Costs Part Claims Rate
Part Distributed {pencein
£ £ £ £ the £)
Combe Grove Manar Hotel & Country 85,322 1,500 83,822 14,051,136 060
Club Linuted
Furlong Cotswolds Limited 224 824 1,500 223,324 104,756,300 o2
Furiong Hotels Limited 174,901 1,500 173,401 75,482,816 023
Oid Ship Hotel (Bnghton) Limned 174,282 1 500 172,762 43,031,763 040
Paramount Hotels Limited 599,998 1 500 598,498 338 610,828 018
Paramount Hotels {Basingstoke) 128,181 1500 126,681 38,372,751 033
Limited
Paramount Hotels {Davenitry) Limted 148,806 1,500 147,306 41,837,859 035
Paramount Hotels (Hinckley) Limited 465,875 1,500 167,375 97,236,482 048
Paramount Hotels Walton Hall Limited 361,845 1,500 360145 78,604,040 046

DUFF&PHELPS




The Joint Administrators’ Final Progress Report to Creditors
10 September 2015

59

510

511

512

61

71

81

82

83

Non-Preferential Unsecured Creditors

There will be insufficient asset realisations to enable a distnbution to the non-preferential
unsecured creditors, other than from the Prescnbed Part, as noted above

As all of the companies will soon be dissclved, there will be no further payments to any class
of creditor

UK Hotels {Finance) plc

UK Hotels (Finance) plc did not have any secured debt, any employees and the Prescribed
Part does not apply

There have been insufficient asset realisations to enable a distnbution to the non-preferential
unsecured creditors of UK Hotels (Finance) plc

Joint Adminustrators’ Receipts and Payments Accounts

Detailed receipts and payments accounts for all companies in the Group in respect of the
Reporting Period and the Cumulative Period of the Administrations are shown at Appendix 2
Pre-Administration Costs

On 28 November 2014 the Pre-Administration costs (plus VAT) detalled at Appendix 4 of the
Proposals were approved by the Secured Creditor, to be paid out of the assets of the relevant
Administration estates These costs have been paid in full

Joint Administrators’ Costs and Expenses

All companies in the Group except for UK Hotels {Finance) plc

In accordance with Rule 2 106 of the Rules, the basis upon which the Joint Administrators’
remuneration is fixed 1s by reference to the time properly given by them and their staff in
attending to matters ansing in the Administrations Approval for this basis was agreed by the
Secured Creditor on 28 November 2014 Category 2 disbursements were also approved
regarding all companies on 28 November 2014

UK Hotels {Finance) pic

The Joint Adminisirators convened a creditors’ meeting on 14 November 2014 in order to
consider the Joint Adminustrators’ basis of remuneration The creditors’ meeting was
adjourned twice and reconvened on 21 November 2014 and on 28 November 2014 The
creditors rejected the Joint Administrators’ Proposals which included a resofution regarding
the Joint Adminisirators’ remuneration and therefore the Joint Administrators’ basis of
remuneration has not been agreed by the creditors of UK Hotels (Finance) plc

The secured creditor agreed to directly pay the Joint Administrators a fee of £35,000 plus
disbursements 1n respect of UK Hotels (Finance) plc pnor to the Reporting Period Further,
the secured creditor agreed to directly pay legal fees and disbursements of £11,170 i the
Reporting Period A breakdown of the Joint Admimistrators’ disbursements 1s detailed below

DUFF&PHELPS




The Joint Administrators’ Final Progress Repori to Creditors

84

85

86

87

g8

89

810

10 September 2015

Disbursements incurred dunng the Narrative Total
Admimistration (£}
Courts Advertising Limited Statutory Advertising 11280
CaltPnnt Group Limited Professicnal copying services 918
Willis Limited Bond Premium 3000
Total Data Management Limited Storage Agents 4350
Accurate Mailing Services Limited Postage Agent 56 02
Lews Dyson Business Consulting Limited Tax Advisor 50000

Total 751 48

Please note that £43 39 was pad directly by the Secured Creditor, with the balance of

£708 09 being paid by the dividend received from Carlton Hotel (Edinburgh) Limited This was
paid directly to Duff & Phelps as UK Hotels (Finance) plc did not open an Administration bank
account

All companies in the Group

The time costs and disbursements charged by the Joint Administrators in the Reporting
Period and since the Appointment Date are as analysed at Appendix 3

Total remuneration of £584,000 has been paid in respect of the companies in the Group, of
which £170,000 has been paid in the Reporting Period and £35,000 relates to UK Hotels
(Finance) plc as noted at paragraph 8 3 Details of the remuneration drawn in each estate are
shown In the receipts and payments accounts at Appendix 2

The Joint Admimstrators’ disbursements are also detalled at Appendix 3

Duff & Phelps’ disbursements policy and hourly charge out rates for each grade of staff that
may undertake work in respect of the Group, 1s In a decument called “A Creditors’ Guide to
Administrators’ Fees” This can be viewed and downloaded from the Joint Administrators’

website at http //www duffandphelps com/uk-restructunna/creditor-guides Should you require
a copy, please contact this office

In accordance with Rule 2 48A of the Rules, Secured Creditors and unsecured creditors (with
the concurrence of at least 5% in value of total unsecured creditor claims or with the
permission of the court) may make a request in wnting for further information about the
remuneration or expenses set out in this progress report This should be done within 21 days
of receipt of this report, after which the Joint Administrators have 14 days to respond

In addition to the above, any Secured Credttor, or any unsecured creditor (with the support of
at least 10% in value of the total unsecured creditors or with the permission of the court) may
apply to the court on the grounds that the remuneration or basis fixed for the Admimstrators’
remuneration or the expenses incurred by the Joint Administrators are considered to be
excessive In accordance with Rule 2 109 of the Rules, this application must be made no later
than eight weeks after receipt of the Progress Report, where the charging of the remuneration
or the incurring of expenses in question occurs

DUFF&PHELPS



The Joint Administrators’ Final Progress Report to Creditors
10 September 2015

91

g2

93

94

95

10

101

Conclusion and Ending the Administrations

The Joint Administrators consider that they are now In a position to conclude the
Administrations and cease to act

As previously outhned, 1t 1s the intention of the Joint Administrators to exit the Administrations
via dissolution

All assets have now been realised as ocutined earlier in this report The companies n the
Group will be automatically dissolved three months after the Notices of Move from
Administration to Dissolution have been filed by the Registrar of Companies The relevant
documentation, attached at Appendix 5, was sent fo Companies House In respect of all
companies In the Group on 10 September 2015

All companmies in the Group except for UK Hotels (Finance) plc

Credtors have resolved that the Joint Administrators will be discharged from kability under
Paragraph 98 of Schedule B1 to the Act upon filing the end of the Administrations or their
appointments ctherwise ceasing

UK Hotels (Finance) plc

The court provided consent on 18 August 2015 that the Joint Administrators will be
discharged from habiity under Paragraph 98 (1) of Schedule B1 of the Act on the expiry of 28
days running from the day upon which the Joint Administrators file therr final report to
creditors

Further information

If you have any queries or require any further assistance, please contact Sebastien Johnson
of this office

oA
Paul Willlams
Joint Administrator

The affairs business and property of the Group are being managed by the Jont Administrators Paul Willlams and Benjamin Wiles,
who act as agents for the Group and without persenal habiity Both are heensed by the Insolvency Practboners Association

DUFF&PHELPS



The Joint Administrators’ Finat Progress Report te Creditors
10 September 2015

Appendix 1

Statutory Information

DUFF&PHELPS




The Jomt Administrators’ Finat Progress Reper to Creditors
10 September 2015

Statutory Information — Combe Grove Manor Hotel & Country Club Limited

Date of Incorporation
Registered Number

Court Reference in relation to
Appointment

Company Director

Company Secretary
Shareholder

Trading Address

Registered Office

Any Other Trading Names

13 January 1986
01976443

High Court of Justice, Chancery Dwision, Companies
Court, London, No 6109 of 2014

Mr Declan McKelvey, 1 Melrose Court, Lincoln Road,
Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 2ZHD

N/A
UK Hotels (Guernsey) Limited

The Combe Grove Manor Hotel, Brassknocker Hill,
Bath, BA2 7HS

Current

c/o Duff & Phelps Ltd
The Shard

32 London Bridge Street
London

SE1 958G

Former

New Kings Court Tollgate
Chandler's Ford
Eastleigh

Hampshire

8053 3LG

The Combe Grove Manor Hotel, Bath

DUFF&PHELPS



The Joint Administrators’ Final Progress Report to Creditors
10 September 2015

Statutory Information — Furiong Cotswolds Limited
Date of Incorporation
Registered Number

Court Reference in relation to
Appointment

Company Director

Company Secretary
Shareholder

Trading Address

Registered Office

Any Other Trading Names

18 May 2003
04768192

High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Companies
Count, London, No 6117 of 2014

Mr Declan McKelvey, 1 Melrose Court, Lincoln Road,
Wilmslow, Cheshire, SKS 2HD

NiA
UK Hotels (Guernsey) Linuted

The Lygen Arms Broadway, High Street, Broadway,
WR12 7DU

Current

c/o Duff & Phelps Lid
The Shard

32 London Bridge Street
London

SE1 9SG

Former

New Kmgs Court Tollgate
Chandler's Ford
Eastleigh

Hamgpshire

S0533LG

The Lygon Arms, Cotswolds

DUFF&PHELPS




The Jont Administrators’ Final Progress Repor to Creditors
10 September 2015

Statutory Information — Furlong Hotels Limited
Date of Incorporation
Registered Number

Court Reference in relation to
Appomtment

Company Director

Company Secretary
Sharehoider

Trading Address

Registered Office

Any Other Trading Names

18 June 1964
00809652

High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Compames
Court, London, No 6107 of 2014

Mr Declan McKelvey, 1 Melrose Couri, Lincoln Road,
Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 2HD

NIA
UK Hotels {(Guernsey) Limited

Billesley Mancr Hotel, Billesley, Alcester, Stratford-
Upon-Avon, B49 6NF

Current

o Duff & Phelps Ltd
The Shard

32 Londen Bridge Street
London

SE195G

Former

New Kings Court Tollgate
Chandler’'s Ford
Eastlexgh

Hampshire

5053 3LG

The Billesley Manor Hotel, Stratford Upon Avon

DUFF&PHELPS



The Jont Adminustrators’ Final Progress Report to Crediors

10 September 2015

Statutory Information - Old Ship Hotel (Brighton) Limited

Date of [ncorporation

Registered Number

Court Reference tn relation to

Appointment

Company Director

Company Secretary
Shareholder

Trading Address

Registered Office

Any Other Trading Names

30 January 1888

00025785

High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Companies
Court, London, No 6106 of 2014

Mr Declan McKelvey, 1 Melrose Court, Lincoln Road,
Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 2HD

N/A

UK Hotels (Guermsey) Limited

The Old Ship Hotet, 31 Kings Road, Bnghton, BN1

1NR

Current

cfo Buff & Phelps Ltd
The Shard

32 London Bridge Street
London

SE1 858G

Former

New Kings Court Tollgate
Chandler’s Ford
Eastleigh

Hampshire

$053 3LG

The Old Ship Hotel, Brighton

DUFF&PHELPS



The Joint Administrators’ Final Progress Report to Creditors
10 Septemnber 2015

Statutory Information — Paramount Hotels Limited
Date of Incorporation
Registered Number

Court Reference in relation to
Appointment

Company Director

Company Secretary

Shareholder

Trading Addresses

Registered Office

Any Other Trading Names

21 June 1994
029409825

High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Companies
Court, London, No 6116 of 2014

Mr Declan McKelvey, 1 Melrose Court, Lincoln Road,
Witmslow, Cheshire, SK9 2HD

N/A

UK Hotels (Guernsey) Limited

+  Shrgley Hall Hote!, Pott Shrigley, Cheshire, SK10
58B,

¢ The Palace Hotel, Palace Rd, Buxton, Derbyshire,
SK17 6AG,

+«  The Majestic Hotel, Ripon Road, Harrogate HG1
2HL),

«  The Impenal Hotel, North Promenade, Blackpool,
Lancashire, FY1 2HB,

« The Oxford Hotel, Godstow Road, Wolvercote,
Oxdord, OX2 8AL,

=« Cheltenham Park Hotel, Cirencester Rd, Charlton
Kings, Cheltenham, Gloucestersinre, GL53 8EA,

+ The Angel Hotel, Castle Street, Cardiff, South
Glamorgan CF10 182, and

«  The Impenai Hotel, Parkhill Road, Torquay TQ1
2DG

Current.

cfo Duff & Phelps Ltd
The Shard

32 London Bridge Street
London

SE1 98G

Former

New Kings Court Teligate
Chandler's Ford
Eastleigh

Hampshire

S053 3LG

Shngley Hall Hotel, Cheshire,

The Palace Hotel, Buxton,

The Majestic Hotel, Harrogate,

The Impenal Hotel, Blackpool,

The Oxford Hote!, Oxford,
Cheltenham Park Hotel, Gloucester;
The Angel Hotel, Cardiff; and

The impenal Hotel, Torquay

DUFF& PHELPS



The Joint Admirustrators’ Final Progress Report to Creditors

10 September 2015

Statutory Information — Paramount Hotels (Basingstoke) Limited

Date of Incorporation
Registered Number

Court Reference in relation to
Appointment

Company Director

Company Secretary
Shareholder

Trading Address

Registered Office

Any Other Trading Names

15 December 2004

05314316

High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Companies
Court, London, No 6110 of 2014

Mr Declan McKelvey, 1 Melrose Court, Lincoln Road,
Wiimslow, Cheshire, SK9 2HD

N/A

UK Hotels (Guemsey) Limited

The Basingstoke Country Hotel, Scures Hill, Nately
Scures, Nr Hook, Hampshire RG27 9JS

Current.

c/o Duff & Phelps Ltd
The Shard

32 London Brndge Street
London

SE1 956G

Former.

New Kings Court Toligate
Chandler's Ford
Eastleigh

Hampshire

S053 3LG

The Basingstoke Country Hotel, Hampshire

DUFF&PHELPS




The Jaint Adminisirators’ Final Progress Report to Creditors

10 September 2015
Statutory Information — Paramount Hotels (Daventry) Limited
Date of Incorporation 15 December 2004
Registered Number 05314294
Court Reference in relation to High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Companies
Appointment Court, London, No 6103 of 2014
Company Director Mr Declan McKelvey, 1 Melrose Court, Lincoln Road,
Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 2HD
Company Secretary N/A
Shareholder UK Hotels (Guernsey) Limited
Trading Address The Daventry Court Hotel, Sedgemoor Way, Daventry,
NN11 0SG
Registered Office Current
c/o Duff & Phelps Lid
The Shard
32 London Bridge Street
London
SE1 9SG
Former:
New Kings Court Tollgate
Chandlers Ferd
Eastleigh
Hampshire
S053 3LG
Any Cther Trading Names The Daventry Couit Hotel, Northamptenshire

DUFF&PHELPS




The Jomt Administrators' Finai Progress Report to Creditors

10 September 2015

Statutory Information — Paramount Hotels (Hinckley) Limited

Date of Incorporation

Registered Number

Court Reference in relation to

Appointment

Company Director

Company Secretary
Shareholder
Trading Address

Regstered Office

Any Other Trading Names

15 December 2004

05314309

High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Companies
Court, London, No 6119 of 2014

Mr Declan McKelvey, 1 Melrose Court, Lincoln Road,
Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 2HD

N/A

UK Hotels (Guernsey) Limited

The Hinckley Istand Hotel, A5, Hinckley, LE10 3JA

Current

c/o Duff & Phelps Lid
The Shard

32 London Bridge Street
London

SE1 9SG

Former:

New Kings Court Tollgate
Chandler's Ford
Eastleigh

Hampshire

5053 3LG

The Hinckley Island Hotel, Leicestershire

DUFF&PHELPS



The Jont Admunistrators’ Final Progress Report to Creditors
10 September 2015

Statutery Information — Paramount Hotels Walton Hall Limited

Date of Incorporation
Registered Number

Court Reference in relation to
Appointment

Company Director

Company Secretary
Shareholder

Trading Address

Registered Office

Any Other Trading Names

1 March 2005
05379172

High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Companies
Court, London, No 6121 of 2014

Mr Declan McKelvey, 1 Melrose Court, Lincoln Road,
Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 2HD

N/A
UK Hotels (Guemnsey) Limited

The Walton Hall, Walton, Wellesbourne, Warwickshire,
CV35 9HU

Current

c/o Duff & Phelps Ltd
The Shard

32 London Bridge Street
Londen

SE1 986G

Former

New Kings Court Tollgate
Chandler's Ford
Eastleigh

Hampshire

S053 3LG

The Walton Hall, Wamwickshire

DUFF&PHELPS




The Joint Administrators’ Final Progress Report to Creditors

10 September 2015

Statutory information — UK Hotels (Finance) plc
Date of Incorporation
Registered Number

Court Reference in relation to
Appointment

Company Director

Company Secretary

Shareholders

Trading Address

Registered Office

Any Other Trading Names

15 June 2004

05154151

High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Companies
Court, London, No 6118 of 2014

Mr Declan McKelvey, 1 Melrose Court, Lincoin Road,
Wilmslow, Cheshtre, SK9 2HD

None

« UK Group of Hotels plc — 49,999 Ordinary Shares
« Mr Michael Van Messel -~ 1 Ordinary Share

N/A

Current

c/o Duff & Phelps Ltd
The Shard

32 London Bridge Street
London

SE1 986G

Former

New Kings Court Tollgate
Chandler's Fard
Eastleigh

Hampshire

S053 3L.G

N/A

DUFF&PHELPS



The Joint Administrators’ Final Progress Report to Creditors
10 September 2015

Appendix 2

Joint Administrators’ Receipts and Payments Accounts

DUFF&PHELPS




- {re 629'czL) - {60 208'262) - £V LEZOIE - ojeisy ey Jo vaueleg

{1 8eg'vg's} (80 D69'czL} - {9g zeL'c8E) - (Z2 0L6'SLL) {00 000°001°8)
{5 zo1) (0 00¢) - (0s 10} - - - sabiey) yues
{poosz 1) (00052 +) - - - - - £095 SIOSIADY XB |
{6£ 2vT) (88 55} - {15 %81) - - - spewasngsiq [efay
{20 962'02) (00 005 2) - {eoggs 2l) - - - sea4 |ebaq
(29 04+'2) - - {29042} - - - 5934 s1anEsUaby
(00 005'1} (00 005°1) - - - - - VB PaqQUISald - UDIBISUMLEY SIOENSILILPY WIOF
(00 522} - - (00 522} - - - SIURWASNGSI() SIOJRNSILILIPY JUIDf
(00 005'2) (00 0057 1) - (00 00C ££) - - - LDIEIBUNWSY SIOIBASIUIWPY oL
(o€ 220 £8) (9 228 £8) - - - - - LongisI] Hed paquosaly
(1L eeg'ebl}) (12 gee's1) - {00 000 0EL) - - - yse - uonngquysiq Jaypai) ebirey) Buneo)y
(00 16g'0L1} - - - - (00 169'041) - pawaaq - uonqiasig Joupasn ebueysy Buneoly
{pz 52 - - - - e 52) - $l0sSY J0 auBNSY)
{0S £ {05 EV) - - - - - S50 ebeiolg
(ogZit} (09 +8) - - - (oz g2} - Busipanpy Acimers
(8Z 9aL) - - - - (82 993) - ebeisod B AlBUonng
{00 900 00V 9) - - - - - (00 000 00t'S} uolinguisiq pewasq - Joypes) ebrey) paxy
sjuawied
L¥ BEEYRR'S 5109 - {£v 0,889} - SI 8FL'ESS 00 000°00F°9 00 L¥6'518'9
00 065"t - - 00 065'L - - - lisueJ] Ul yseD -
619001 - - 61900 L - - - spUNjaY sejey ssauisng -
ZZ yoZ GLO09 - Qv 68 - Lovs - £S0JS 15BIB0| Sueg -
00 €87 €8 - - 596988 - £ 588 b2 - siqegoog 00 /B9 LLL
- - - (12 gzv'om) - LL52P'0R - yseQ pe)eoojjeuy} .
20+8051Z - - - - 90 ¥80SiZ - yegizysed 00 €95 b2k
0oL - - - - 00 - si1essy lenpissy 00 |
0oL - - - - oo - SpidSY pallajsUBLl 00 b
001 - - - - ol - SIPBNL0T Jewoisnd) ool
001 - - - - ool syybiy ssauisng oot
00 0511 - - - - 00 06k ¢ - ot yse)  GO0SL'E
00 2£5'02 - - - - 00 ££5'02 - WIS 00 LG0T
00 000'GSL - - - - 00 000 551 - Aeuyoe R ueld 0D ODD'SSL
00 000'00F'9 - - - - - 00 000 00F 9 Auadosd § pue plowsssd QD OO0 00K 9
3 3 ¥ F 3 3 3 sidjeoay 3
[eIoL abueys Buneold sfiseyn paxi{ sb.Jeys Bupeo)d afireyn peaxiy abreyy Buneojy abureyg poXid anep asijeay o) payewsy
5102 Jequisidag §10Z sunr PLOZ J2qWadag SIRHY JO Jusluaielg
0L 01 L0 Bunf § powad ay) o4 8 O} y10Z Jequaocad ¢ pousad 8y3 Jod 20} ¥10Z Joquiaideg |1 poused ay 404

{uopensILIWPY L))
peyWI qgnig AUNos g [8J0H JOUEK SADIS BGLLIOY

JUNQdIY sjuawied pue sjdieoey




00 0 (67 199's62) - (2 6v6'g0L) - 9g 950'/9% -
(zL £68'189'01) (95 00.2'862) - (61 c2Le52) (st 60¥'629} {00 0600°005'51)
(gL £2¢€ £2g} {£L €28 £22) - - - - -
(oo o5z L) {ooosz 1 - . - - -
[GYRY-{N] (pags) - (b0 €5) - -
(05 £F) (o5 ep) - - - - .
(17 vor s5z) {12 yOr 55) - (00 000 00T} - - -
(6c 2¥2) {6855) - {15 981) - - -
(Z0 58 02) {00 005'2) - (2oaas L1 - - -
(z90ir'E) - - {Za0Lr 2) - - -
(00005 1) looogs') - - - - -
(00 522) - - (00 522) - -
(00 006 1t) {00 005'v1L) - {00 000'£€} - - -
(0o 1y 'sz8) - - . - {00 L¥L'629) -
vz 52} - - - - {rz 52) .
(og z1t) (oo ve) - - . (0z 82} -
e r12) - - - (16 vL2) -
{00 000'00G'SH) . - - - - (00 000'005'6Y)
T4 £69'180%91 6Z £6 TR ELL'YE 10 520'260°) 00 000°005'S}
cOErL'L - - Q0EPLL - -
05 262 6z €8 - £208 - 96 89 -
18 6.8'9C - - 1864882 - - -
00 265 922 - - 24009'06 - 87 169’621 -
000 - - - - - -
G $Z6'1L6T - - . - SL¥T8'16T -
00l - - 00+ -
00 L - - - . 001 -
00k - - . - boL -
(]} - - - 00l R
00GL6'L - - - - 0055 L -
00 28) L - - - - 00281'LE -
00 000 965 - - . 00 000965 -
00 000 005 64 - - - - 00 000 006 64
3 3 3 3 3 3 3
jejoy efueyn Buprol4 afiieys poxid ebseys Buneord afiieys pexid ebieysn Bupeold  abaeyn paxyg
§107 12quaidag S10Z sunp #10Z 1equiadaq

0} 01 5L0Z QUN[ § POLIAd BYY 104

8 0) PLOZ Joguedag g poHad oyl Jod

8 01 p10Z Jeqiueideg || pouad ay) tog

ays3 ayy Jo sdurjeg

uognqUISI] Hed pagiRseld
5904 JOSIADY XBL

sefuBy yueg

£1s0) sberig

uoRNGLISIq YsBD - Jonpar] afseus Bupeoid
suawasingsiq eba

soed efeq

sisreASsLeBY

HEd paqUdseld - UONBIBUNIEY SIORISHNLIPY JUIDP
SWBLFISINGSI] SIesInlpy JuIor

UONBJSUNILSY SICIERSILINLPY JUIDf

uonnquisig pewasq  Jowpal) elisey Buneciy
$1O58Y JO oNIBNSU]

Busruespy Aoiniss

abesod 3 Asuonerg

UoRNqQUISIQ pawsaq - KpaId 605BuD peXid
sjuawied

¥SuBlY U Used

£S0IS) 1SaJe| Juarg
SpUNey BIEY sSAUISNY
£198Q Yoog

useQ pejesolisun
WURQ 18 USBD

51888V [Bnpsey
SOIC0EH PALSISUBRI]
SPBLQUDYD JAWOISNT
sy ssaUISNg

12014 yse)

OIS

Kaunpen 7 wed
Ayadold g pue proyees 4
sdpooy

00 0£1°209'9%

00250'042

00 [£6'202

an[eA S8([REY O] paiRwps3
sJjeyy 10 wawaels

ueHegsuLpY )
peyw| spromsiod Buouny

WNoooY sjuawied pue sydjasey




- {LL Zve'aee) - {18 82¢'L¥) 25 125"L0E e)8183 oyl jo asuejeq

(16 160'PEL'S) {z0 9sp'sze) - (0Z 802'c81) (69 £26'¢ZY) 100 060 00¥ L)

(Zv LO¥ €L1) {zv 1or £L1) - - - - - LogNGUISI Wed pequosaid

(00 052 1} W00 0sT 1 - - - - - $00. IOS|ADY Xu]

(00 008 1) {00008 i) - - . - - $004 J0S|APY UISURd

(o5 £%) {os ev) - - - - - 51507 eBeJals

(v zv2) {88 65) B {15 981) - - - siewesnasi [eBe

(€0 882 02) {00 005 2 (€0 88L'Ll) - - so94 IBba

(zaoiv T} - - (2o 0LP'T) . - - s084 BIRNEA/S|UaBY

(00 0O5'1} {00 008'1) . - - - - UEd PAQUISH L - LONEISUNWAY SI0IBNSUHUPY WioP

(00 522) {oo 522) - - - SNBWILNGSIO SIOIRASIIWPY Juiof

(00 005" 2t} {00 005't1) - (00 000 €€) . - - UonEIBUNWSY SIOFLNSINUBY Jiof

(0a zeo ezz) . . - - (00 289 €22) - uonnqus|q palirae - tonpar) efireyg Buneoly

(8 02Z'Lop) (s6 0z2'LEL) - {00 000 OEL) - {oo con'ooz) - uognauis; USeD  Jovpard afueys Bupeoy

(0254 (o9 66) - (r0 98} (oosh - sabBleu) wueg

¥z s} - - - - vz sz - S|o88Y 46 GoURINSY|

(oazil) (08 v8} - - - (0Z 82) - Bursrpaapy Lomers

(szesl) - - - - sz eat) - abeisog g Asuonag

(00 000 00F 2) - - - - {00 000 COF 2) USINGUISI] pOWBS] - Ktpal] sbieyl paad

sjuawied

16 [60'PEE'R LESLZ - 65 BLE'TPL 12 S05°46L G0 DO0'00F'L 00 269852 €
BS G0L 85 501 - - - - - purjay Apung -

00 igv'e - . 00 /8V'E - - - HBUBIL W1 yseD -

B 966 /£ - - 61 D6G'/E - - - puney Biey ssowsng -

¥Z 112 €L 101 - 0z 6 - (197 - SS0L) 15081 HUER -

00 5Ht'6L2Z - . 00 £22' 101 - 00 122’811 - sigeQ¥oo8  00SLL 09
000 - - - - - YSED peIRDOIeUN

06 126 B8 - - - 06 bZ6 63E - NUPE IR USES 00 $66'¥62
00l . - B o0 | - slessy (Bnpisey 00 |

ol . . - o0l - $PIOOBY PALBISURIYL 0oL

o0t - - - - 0ol SPENULD IBWIOISND 0oL

oot - - - - 0o - 6ubiy sseusng 00 -
005:8' - - - - 00549't - WO Used 00 646'E
ooeosE - - - - 00 £08'LZ - ¥OI5 006082
00 000'v6L - - - - 0 00O PBE - Aiounoey ged 00 000 Y61
00 000'00Y £ - - - - - 00 000'00¥'L Auadorg 3 pUET ployaely 00 000 0¥ £
k] 3 3 3 3 3 3 sidjonay 3

1|00 abieyn Buneold  ebigyd pexid efizyn Bupeojy  eBueup pexid abieys Bunrojq abaeyy pex|y 8N|BA DE(|RGY O} POjRWNST

5102 Jaquisideg §10Z sunp PL0Z J3qWaIaG S04y 0 WS
01 01§10z sunr g poued oy} 04 8 91 #10Z Jaqwadad & poped ouy oo £ 0) p10OZ Jequaidag || popad et} 404

{uopens|uwpY ul)
payy s[@cH Sucpng

JUNoooY sjueAed pue sjdjadey




- (92 15£°15£2) - (L9 090°'551) - LETIP'98E - a)e)53 BY) Jo doue[E]

{00 czr'6zL st 0 Lbt'Lez) - {5¢ sos'e8t) - 19 ££2°F718) Too 0o0'00Z'pt)
{15 8¢) {tp8c) - - - . Aigery xe L uonesodieD
(oo ooE) (00 008) - - - - - $834 JOSIDY LIOISUBS)
(oo 0sZ 1) (ooosT v} - - - - S84 JOSIADY XEL
(g 192 221) (€8 194 ZL8) - - - - - UOINQLISI] Ped Peauosaly
(05 b) (05 v} - - - - - 51500 66RIng
[se zv2) (z855) . {15 081} - - - suewesngsg B6e
(g0 882 02} {oo 005 Z) - {eoesL Z1) - - . saad eba
(zgoir ) - - Zaoira) - - - 5934 sianjessiuaby
(oc 005 1) (oooos 1) - - - - - Ued pequUosald - BORRISUNUSY SIORASILILLPY WIoT
(0g 522) - - (o0 522) - - - E! qsiq |
loc 00G 2t} {00 006 #1) - (00 000 €2} - - UONEJOUnURY SICIENSIULDY HOP
(00 LBB €LE) - - - - (00 166 €LE) - uognguisi(] peweed  Jolpar abuey Suneolt
(90 80€ 89¢) {90 g0¢ 88) - {00 000 CEL) - {00 000 002) - uoNNQUISI Lse?) - Jonpar) ebley? Buneo|4
(02 151) {15 88) - {64 9g) - {cost) - sefieus Aues
vz 52} . - - - (¥ 62) - S|9sSY 0 SoURINSU|
logzit} (09 +8) - - - {0z 8z} - Buisiuaapy Alointelg
(L pizh - - - - (21 p1E} - afieisod » Lauoielg
(00 000 00T ¥4 . - - - {00 000 002 #1) uopngUISK] palesq] - Jonpasd afueyd paxiy
sjuatied
00 £2¥'6Z1'S ) 82 68 - vLIva'8Z - 86 589'008 00 000°00Z vL 00 £29'826 bl
00 65F ¥l - - 00 65¥ ¥l - - M TSLBI| Ul ySED) -
6y GiA Ty - - 6V 5.8 20 - - - puryey seley ssaUISNE -
6. 652 82 68 - 9806 - G0 6. - £80.6y 15a18)U| Yueg -
00 pr2 881 - - Z6 P66 - g06¥Z 181 510204008 00 Z98'LEZ
Qoo - - (9 89, 62} - £569L 62 - Use] paaajeun -
TL L6S BOE - - - - TL 165 69E - jueg e ysed 00 0T/ Z8
0ot - - - - 00l - £1985Y [enpisay 001
ool - - - - QG N SpJOsey paldysuel) 00
oot - - - - 0ok - SPEUCT JBWOSND 00 L
00t - - - - 0oL - by ssauisng 0oL
DO 0ZE € - - - - 000Ze e - leclJuse)  DOUZBE
00 491 L8 - - - - 00 91 £2 - ARG 00 f9l 12
00 000 £682 - - - - 00 000 £82 - Aisunpoe ' weld 00000 E8Z
00 000 002 FI - - - - - 00 D00 00T ¥ fyedoid B pu=pioysald 00 000 DOZ Pl
3 ¥ 3 3 3 3 3 sydjaoey 3
®01 abueyn Guneord afueys paxid abteyn Buneod abueys paxyd afiieys buneoly afiseyn paxig angep, a5|(eay 0} PAIEW}s3
5107 Joquiandes 5107 2unr ¥L0Z Jaquaoeq SAEHY JO paNeS
0} 23 §40Z sunf § pouad 3uy Jod 2 03 107 J2qua0aq 6 polsad aygaod $ 0 p10Z Jaqu)dag |1 pouad ayj ol

{uoneaSUIPY Ul
payun (uoybug} 1e3oH diys PO
UR029y sjuswiied pue sydiaooy




feotivvid s anzs ) ¥l LVOEOL T - iEIS3 Ay JO soue[Eg
Enmal Ty TR TSI MRV
(51 86¥ 265) igt 86w 865) UORNGUIEKE Med PeqUIsaly
(oo 05z 1) {00 0521} - - $00.4 JORAPY XR1
BLSERLI £5822°%H - {Ze s 21 (SUORERSTUAIPY A0 0] Spuny) MpeiD etlrey? Buneoyy
(v ie'en) {L¥ L0E L1} {00 o£0 50 (oKl (aueun) 5o My 01 spuny) soperD elizens Duliwol
00 005 1) {o0 005 ) VEd paquITd ) nnop
{06 1€} foo g (06 558) QUELRRINGS) SXNEASIAEY JI0F
{00 005 651 (D0 00S OF) (00000 551 UORAUALIEY RICIENSRILDY WO
gz o5z 0 (820822 (00 900 2 VA sjqueanoan)
or zr2) (68 55) (1318} susweaINgsy] [2Ba7
ue 1z ezl (00 005 D Qe iz 1y so4 [efe
(os 828 - (a5 621 RUBLLBKITKIEK] I RA/SUI0Y
{00 504 81) (o seLsl) - €303 sIanEARIUODy
{00 ¥51'820€) - {00 ¥51 620 €) - uonnquIsa Pewee] - J01pass sfireys Bupeoyy
(0 ¥t0SOL EL) (6% ¥10 591) (00 000 0O £1) - UORNGQINEX) USU - Jeatpead) efliayD Buneoly
szees B - {szees 1} - w1509 AuemEues
Bz ierEyn) - - {62 tar er1) - ORI & Newied o s jo dnoud W
{50 r2e) 51 r51) - 28 ¥8) {05 - salizy) yveg
sz o) - - - {sz oet} RESEY I FUWNTYY
ezl (53 e} - - {02 42} BURILeATY AYMEIS
e 2t8) {05 v2v) - o o) (Zg e - 1500 ety
e85 1) - - - Laszs 1) 2e150d ¥ Auapmg
(00 yE¥ 510 09) - - (00 ¥C¥ 510 90) UONQUISK] POLSAQ - JOUPeID SBIBYT PeXL
sjussieg
25 BFZ R0 PO 59 606 ST - Tes gre’zoL Ll ZELPZ E4b AL 00 FEYSI9'08 00 035'¥S0°901
00 900 026 00 00 0Z} sysodag e 194D
88 185 IS (¥l 178 59 00 €r LE1 wsuel) L) yseD
106806 . 10 6206 - Kmg pIt qim piey sspon
0L 158081 00 959 08 1Y =48 pungay sarey SSRUMRNG
(%71 €008 0] ze £S5 997 £S015) IsBIEU] YuBg
00 ¥E0 L5807 BOBIE L0 L 6 ¥¥L 60 | WqQeQIPeH DO ML YSET
(1] (Baoes L4 D SROESI¥E2 yse3) peleomn
1E BEZ'TS6'H 1€ 082 256 11 ¥UBEIBUSED 0O BZHSEY EL
009 - 0089 SSSy [ENprsey 00 @
(L] - we spX00BY POLBJSURL 00 B
(1] 009 SPROUOD IWOISNG 00§
[} (1] subng SseuEng DO B
00 056 82 - 00 0S5 62 oL WD DO 0SS 62
00228 ¥2Z - 00 L5 ¥LT WG DOTLS BLZ
00 00R ZT11 - 00 000 T4 SBPMBA KON DO DOD'ZLL
00 000 £16'Z - 00000 EL8 T - Koumoun yivlid 00 0O €L
00 YE¥ SL 00 ¥EY 52 Auedaig [PMOMPINE 00 YEP SL
00 000 008 5§ 00 DOO 000 09 Apedoid ¥ pua POYNLY 00 000 DOS 58
3 3 3 3 3 3 3 sdpory 3
[LCT shunyy Bunea)y sBuwyg paryy sbapyg Bupwoly sfiisys pany sbimy) Bupeoly  @Bueyd paxyd WA SSIESY O} pAjELYST
GLOZ Ixquisides 5102 FL0Z Jaquisasg SIEYY JO judBelg

03 015107 sunr ¢ popad sy 104

Bunp ¢ 0 F10Z JoquIaIe] § potiad 1 104

¢ 01 107 13quaydag | | pousd a1 104

(worensu Py L)
POIUN S{ROH JUNOWIRIEY

wmooay sjuawied pue sidpy




(L) fev 6967281 000 {11 Bis'eEe) oo 09 £v5'8ZY 000
(5E g20'966"S) {66 G£0'88H 00 0 (92 6£2'2pZ) 00 0 (0} £16'092) {00 000'008 'S}
osew) {os ev) - - -
(ooosz 1) (00 05T 1} - -
(52089 921) (52 089 921) - - -
(90 228 1£2) (90 Z2€ 1) (00 000 061) -
vz 8oL} (0Z 65} - (v 63} - -
(v Zv2) {88 65} - (25 981} -
{eo ez 02) (00 005 2) - (eo@.z'21) -
(29025 2) - (Z904+'2) -
{00005 4 {00 005 ¢ - - -
{00 522) - {00 522} - -
{00 005 L) (00 005'F)) {00 000 €£) - - -
{oo 259 992) - - - (00 259 992}
¥z 52) - Pz 52) -
(og a1t} (09 ¥0) {oz 8z) -
{99 02} - {99 202) -
(00 000'0CE'S) - - {00 000'00¢'s)
ST 889°966'G A oo é 60 19L's 000 04 95+'569 00 00D°00€'S
00 itk 4L - 00 Zk)'84 -
99006 61 - 99 096’61 - - -
I£602 B 0L 747} 9029
00 9¥5'871 - 20082 85 105’004
000 {9£ €20 v5) 9E €20'F5
0 L0L'2UT - 0E /81242
ol - - oot
00l - - - oo
00l - - - 0ot
0ot - - ool
000G}'E - - - 0005L'E
0086F'LZ - - - 0086y 1T -
00 000°ZFCT - - 00 000'ZPe -
00 D00'00E'S - - - - - 00 DOC'00E &
3 3 3 3 3 3 3
{eor sbreyy Bupeoiy  eBieyd pex)d ebiey) Bupeold  eBreyd poaxiy obieys Bupeoly  eBseys paxty

$10Z 4equiadag g1 03 GLOZ SuNf § poyisd ayy 104

$10Z eunr
2 01 pLOZ 19qLasag g pouad oYy Jod

10z 12Gtus360
g 01 102 Joquiadas L1 pouad ey) Jod

sje18Y aU) JO SaURERE

siso?) sBexng

£894 JOSIADY XB{

UONNAUISIQ] Med PRQLSEId

uonnqusi yee? - Jaipaln efseyn Buieoly
saluey) Jueg

sppwesngs() [€Ba

saad jebaq

004 senensueby

B4 PBQUISaAld » UDIEJUNWSY SI0IBISRILPY JNOM
SIWBWASINGSIQ SI0BSRALDY JLBOr
UONEIAUINILBY SJOIBINSRILLDY O]

USRS pewoaq - 201pes) ebireys Bunso)y
£195SY JO BOUBANSU|

Buisiuanpy Aoyielg

ebejsod 'g AsuonElg

uoiNqUISIO pewseq - XIPe.) vbeyD pexi
suawied

007+6'248'S

rsues| wysas
punyey sajel Ssatneng
£S0J0) |S8s51U| yuBg -
s1990 %008 00 L0O'BEE
ysed) paledofeun -
wegieyse)  00EsT s
S1855Y |BNDIEDY Q01
SpJoogy pauejsuel| 0L
SpEUOD BWOEND 00
siybiy sseusng 00 )
wIHUSED  D0OSL'E
NG 0086K'LE
ABUNEW B WRId 00 DDO'ZVE
Auadold g puspioysald 00 000 00E'S
sidjesey 3
anep o%I[EaY 0} pejelIs]
S4|eY JO JLAWNRG

{uopRIS WY g}
pay|w|T {840)sBuiseq} SIBI0H Junowesed

N0y suawied pue sidjaoay




- (52 L§Z'961) - {z0 £v2'vez} - LZ 000'LEY -

{£e pog'Loe's} (00 6Z£'961) - (p0 6Z1'84T) - {69 SprL'9Ze) {00 000'004'8)
(05 ev) (o5 &) - - - - -
(ooosz 1) {ooosz 1 - - - - -
(L8 SO 2L) (18 50€ 2¥1) - - - - -
(19500'¥5Z) {19500 62) - {00 000 522) - - -
(se ath) (15£8) - {28 +5) - - -
(ev zve) (15 55) - {15 981) - - -
(e0 982 02) (00 005 2) - {0 aBL L4} - - -
(zZoor'z) - - {zaor 2) - - -
(00 0051} {00 005 1) - - - - -
(oo cze) - - (o0 522) - - -
(00 0052} {00 005'F1) - {00 000 ££) - - -
{00 B3P 92€) - - - - (00 B9Y G2€) -
bz 52} - - - - (rz 52) -
ogzZLY) {09 v8) - - - {0z gz} -
{51 ¥Z2) - - - - (51 ¥2z) -
{00 000 001 9) - - - - - (00 000 Q0L 9}
£9 008'L06'S SL1L - Z0 Z86°CY - 98 8v.'/GL 00 000'00L"9
002e8 2 - - 00 TE8'T - - -

SrSEZ 1T - - SHSET LT - - -

P %A TR V) - L - £0 99 -

00 966 B¥L - - FoFI0 09 - Of 18568 -

000 - - (b2 91'0F) - ¥Z 191 OF -

1Z £9¥ LOE - - - - LZ €97 LOE -

00t - - - - 00t -

00} - - - - 0ot -

00 - - - - oL -

00t - - - - oot -

a0t - - - - 000261 -

00 SBr'EC - - - - 00S6Y'ET -

00000 LOE - - - - 00 000'LOE -

00 000 00L'8 - - - - - 00 D00 001 9
3 3 3 3 3 3 3

el eBieys Buneoly afseyD pexi3 abreys Bupeoly ob.eyn paxid abJeys Bupeo)y abmeys pexid

5012 Jequinideg 5L0Z #10Z 19GiLa3(

0§ 03 §0Z dung § pouad oy J04

sunr ¢ 0} FLOZ J8qu233Q 6 potiad ey oo

g 01 §10Z Joquizidag || pousad ai Jo4

eioisg ayy Jo couejeq

§1507 ebesls

$30 JORIAPY XEB |

UCHNGUISIZ HEd PeqURsBId

uonngUESIg ysey - 101pel) a0sey) Buneoly
sefiey) yeg

siaWRsAgEI [eban

£984 |eba

s34 slenepysuaby

Hed paqUIstd - UONERUNWEY SIBISAALDY 1eof
SWBWSSNGSI] SIOIENSILLPY Lo
UDHRISUNILEY SIOIENSIUILPY WO

uoynquUIsI] peulee(] - Jorpeud eBryD Buneo)d
S1855Y JO BARINSY]

Busnraapy Lomeg

21504 ¢ Asuonng

uohiNgUISIA PeLwes - Jolpaln eBieyl pexy
syuawieg

00 £29'76L°9

yIsugi] uysep -
puray seley sseusng -
S50.E) 1SBIB| Jueqg -
s;geQyocd 00 9u€'ZiL
yseJ pajedojien -
wegieuse) 00 BIE'EBL
Sessy enpisay 00 L
SPIODOY peLEjSUBIL 00 L
SIBUCD RSN ool
spbiy ssausng 00 L

1|OIFUsB)  QUO0L6'
WG QOSEPEZ
Aslgoew g W2ld 00 000'LOE
Auedoid g pUB ploysesd 00 D00 004 9
sidpaay 3

enfeA as{jedy O) pejRtungl
SHEHY JO USWBIRIS

(uopenspiwpy uj}
psuw (Anueaeq) S|B10H JuNoWeIE

JuNo22Y sjuswied pue sydjaoey




- (12 Z01'009) - (8¢ 850°801) - 0L L6L'BOL - o153 oy} Jo BouRey

(bt gat'28L'ze} (81 86Z'009) - (t 96.1'car) - {£0 SEE'COE"L) 100 000°00%°0E)
(g ev) (0% &) - - - - $1507) ebru0Ig
(oo 0sZ'L) (oo osz') - - - 500§ JOSIAPY X8
(02 51 vov) (0Z szt var) - - - - - UOINKQLISIC UBd Paquosald
(6e Zv2) (a8 65) - {15 981) - - - SWRFSNGS [R69
(0 B9Z'0Z) {00 005'2) - (e088s'L1) - - - sea4 BBa]
(za 017 2) - - (Zo0Lr 2) . £084 sanep/sweby
(00 002} (oo 00s'1) - - Med Peqrseld - UORJBUNWSY SJOIBJISILILPY wiof
(00 6ZT} - - {00 622Z) - SWOWSSNGSI(] SIBISLIDY JWOr
(00 005 2¢) (00005 ¥1) - 00 000'cE} - - UONBJBLNWSY SICIBNSLILIDY JUNOF
{00 998'z54) - - - {00 D9R'zZ5L) - uoiinquesig pewse() - Jowpe.d ebreys funeoydy
{9z B28'SE0"L) (oz 839 S11) - {00 000'ER) - {00 000'055) - uonnhauls(q ysag - Joype) ebieyn Bunzo)j
(10 212} {vs 001} - iz o) - {00 0g) - sebiey)) yueg
vz 52) - - - - vz 52} - 1955y JO BOUBINSU)
tazL) (09 +8) - - - {oz 82} - Busiyaapy Aones
(65 gog) - - - - (85 58€) - abeisod ¢ Aevoners
{00 000 0OF'OE) - - - - - {00 000 00F OE} uoinquIsIQ pewaaq - JONpe.s ebueyD pexg
sawfed
Y9 68¢7/842¢ ¥ G6L - 40 899'1¢ - £} 92S'HO'T 00 000°00F"0E 00 18£'699°2¢
15zl - - 152k - - spung Apung
0D ELD8 - - 00 EL0'S - - sulL W ysed -
£0 9919 - - €0 be9 19 - - - spunjay sajEy ssauisng -
66 €65 by S6L - 0c 902 - SZZEL - S505) 150401 WUBH -
00 665 ¥18 - - LLevl 128 - £2 958'9S - §99G 008 0O 9Yl JS6
000 - - (¥5 026'12) - S 046°12 - yses) pelEoEUf) -
L4 LOL 689 - - - - L 102’689 - WEGIBYSED 00 GLE G55
oG b - - - ol - swssy [enpised 00 |
00t - - 00} - SAUO0RY palgjsuRl) 0O L
0L - - wl - spEnuo) JBWas) (0t
00 L . - - 00l . BBy ssausng QO L
000PZ'L - - - - 00avE'L - ojjysel  0OOVZ L
0022995 - - - - 00229'95 - 001 00ZZOOS
00 000’689 - - - - 00 000'689 - Asupe iueld 00000 689
00 000'00¥'0€ - . - : - 00 000 00F 0F Ayadoid B PURTPIOVBALY 00 000 00F OF
¥ 3 3 3 3 3 3 sydieoey 3
2oL aBseyp Bupeoty  ebieyd pexiy efiey Buneold  eBmeyd pexiy obseys Buneoly  ebseyn paxyy enjep ecieeY 03 pajellps]
510z Joquerdes §10Z sunp $10Z Jequissag SIENY jo Juatang
04 01 S510Z dunr & poped ay) Jo4 @ 01 p1.0Z Joquiaseq ¢ pouad 8yl 105 § O3 pIOZ 15qWsideg || pouad auy rog

[uopensuwpy up)
peyLL (AB])oulH) §|610H JUNOWEsey

unosay sjuawled pue sydianay




- (86 H0L'GSY) - (1L £95'252) - 69 042'ETL - |je3sg ay) jo edueRy

TiveIveeasil (22 028°G5%) - (3£ S00'LER) - (1 ze5'988) (0 000°008"2Y)
(05 ¥) (0s €v) - - - 51507 BOBKIS
{49 ¥11 08E) (2@ ¥¥ Q2E} - - - - uohnansiq ued paquoseld
{ooosz 1) 00052 1) - - - - £004 JORIADY XBL
{6 L02) (0Z 66} - {19201} - satuBy) yueg
(zv Zr2) (16 55} - {15 98L) - SJUSLILSINGSI(] BUe]
(6 6r0'5E) 0o oos el - (¥6 6¥5 TE) - 5824 EbEY
(9 1r6'Y) - - (92 1¥8'F) - sisneA/s ety
{00005} {00 005 V) - - - Hed paquasald - UONRIBLNWSY SI0IBNSWILPY JLOT
(9g 0cz) (eg 5} - (00 522} - SLBWBSINGSI] ,SI0IBSRNLDY WO
{00 005 L¥) {00 0051} - (00 000 ££} - - UORRISLNILSY SI0IISLILUPY LXOT
(00 ¥ 1'asv) - - - (00 v '98F) - uonnquIsiq pawwsa( - Joupal) abieysd tuneo(d
(82 289 5v8) (gZ /89 58) - (00 000 09€) - {00 000 005) - LONNQLESIA Usas - soupes) sbueys Buneold
(g% 05) - - - - (av 05) - 51885y JO BOUBMSY|
{ogzLy) (o9 v8} - - - {0z 82) - Buisruaapy Aionielg
{€arig) - - - - (€9 v1E) - sfiejsad g Aeuonelg
{00 000 008 £L) - - {00 o00'00e' L 1) UONNQLASI] PRtaR( - JoupaIn ebiey) pexy
sjuotfed

Wy EIP'ER9'EL i €91 - 19 Wr'ELL h 00 908'604°L 00 000°008°L} 00 LEF'BEP'E)
00 GR0'EL - - 00580EL - - - YSUBLL U yseD

88 2ol vl - - B2 79l ¥l - - - punjay S8iEy sseumsng

£5 951 vl tol - ¥l 90Z - [sehe o] - $S0.0) ISR Neg -

00 63 ¥9. - - o8 ayz 88l - Sk OFL'9LS - 180 »oog 00 108 vZ8
000 - {02 192'2p) - 0z IR - Yses paIEooneun) .

00 9.} S09 - - - - 00 821'508 - WUER 1B Use) 00 Z6F'LZE
001 - . - - 00t - SIOSSY ENDISEY 00 L

00l - - - - oc 1 - SPIOOTY pallajsues) 001

00t - - - - oct - S)EUOD BWOIEND 00 )

ol - - - - wi - sy ssausng ot

00000'€ - - - - 00 000'E - ®\OIJUSBD  DODDO'E
000bL 95 - - - - 00 0¥l 95 - #aAs 00 0FL 95

0G 000 iZ¥ - - - - 00 000 £2¢ - Ksunpew g eld 00 0002y
00000 008" L1 - - - - - 00 000'008'2 1 Auadaid B U] PIOYSRsd 00000 008 LI
3 3 3 F 3 3 3 sydieody 3

oL oBieyn Bupeold  abipyn paxiy sbieyn Bupeoly  ebieyn paxid abueyn Buneold ebnys pexid Bryep os]jeey 0} pelRIGS

BANEYY [0 JUSLIIAIS
SL0Z 18quusideg sLoz eunr L0 s2quaag
01 01 510 eunr g porad auy 104 8 01 PLOZ Loquadeq ¢ pouad au) Jod 801 pLoZ Jequssdag |} popad syl 104

{uoyens|uiLpy L)
PejjwI [JeH UGB/ S|930H JuUnoweled

wnessy sjuawied pue sydjasay




papLer (YERQUIDS) [BIGH UCIBT) LIS LOMNGUISIP BAONPEID Pames aU} Aq 1oaup pied pue oid (souBui) siS1OH YN §0 1990S6) U pRLMOLS SJUILUASINGSIP 84) JO SII9P JC) ¢ B UDROAE 0 1Sj2) a5Eald

00 0 000 00 0 000 00 0 0040 000

0090 000 000 000 00 00 0 000

000 - - - - - -

000 000 00 0 00 0 000 0D 0 00 0

000 - - - - - -

3 3 3 3 3 3 3

lelo abieyn Bupeojs  sbieyn pexid abaeyo Buneold  abieyn pexiy abieys Bugeoly  abreysn paxid

§102 Jaquiajdag 40z aunr 102 Jaquiadeq

01 0110z 2unp § popad syl Jog

# 61 $L0OZ Jequedad 6 pouad auj 04

2 01 ¥10Z Jaquiazdas 1} pouad suy Jo4

aje1s3 9y} Jo aaueleg

sjustied

sydiaooy 3
anjep asijeay ©) pajeuisy
Sijedy Jo Juswiaielg

(vonensiuwpy v}
a1d (eaueutd) SI8J0H MN

JUN022Y sluawied pue spdisssy




The Joint Administrators’ Final Progress Report to Creditors
10 September 2015

Appendix 3

Analyses of Time Charged and Expenses Incurred

DUFF& PHELPS




Combe Grove Manor Hotel & Country Club Limited (in Administration)
Analysis of the Joint Administrators' time costs for the period 9 June 2015 to 4 September 2015

Hours Total Time Avg Hourly
Partner  Manager Senior  Assisiant Support Hours Cost Rate
Clasaificaton of Wark Function
Administration and Planning
Stshriory matters (Meeings & Repocts & Notices) 000 020 415 525 040 1160 257850 23441
Strategy planning & controf 450 aoo 14% 040 Q5% 690 333500 482 33
Ceshisrdng & accounting G oo aen 150 038 053 300 88250 204 17
Cass meview snd Casa Diary managernesl 000 @10 100 100 G060 30 57300 27288
Tax Compance/PRarning Q00 ooo 0.25 105 000 130 283 50 20269
Creditors
Securad Cisitns. 000 000 065 050 210 125 28300 23440
Non Pref Creditors/Employse clatms handing .00 oo 000 000 230 030 3800 12000
Investigations
CDDA & reports & Communication opo ooe o010 o010 000 0.0 5300 26900
Realisation of Assets
Book Debts ooe 1] 0s0 000 0% 0s0 204 00 34000
Other Tangible Assots oo 000 05 ooo oa0 025 85 00 34000
Tetal Hours 450 oso 995 #65 180 26 80 308 68
Total Fees chained 270000 38T DO 3,365.00 1,623 50 22800 8,303.50

Catwgory 1 Disbursemants
There are no Catagory 1 Dishursemants

Category 2 Disbursements
There are no Category 2 Disbursements




Combe Grove Manor Hotel & Country Club Limited (In Administration)

Analysis of tha Joknt Adminlstratars’ tte costs for the period 11 September 2014 to 4 September 2HS

Hours Total Fime Avg Hourly
Partner  Manager Senlor  Assistamt  Support Hours Cost Rate
Classification of Work Function
Administration and Planning
Statulory matters (Meetings & Repors & Notices) 300 175 123 r3.1e} 040 40 25 1057950 282 84
Siretagy panring & controk 18320 165 k- 380 053 210 14933 48520
Cashledng & accounting 000 170 1135 1340 0S5 2700 661850 24513
Case review and Case Diary managernent 170 D40 755 600 (1] 1585 477050 304 82
Staterent of affairs 000 020 oes 210 00a 35 77050 23985
IPS sat up & maimenance 130 ] 010 020 235 oo 265 47350 7sel
Tax Compfiance/Planning 010 020 050 145 odao 235 558 00 247 1t
Insurance oW 000 o075 140 000 215 50000 3258
Deslogs with Directors and Management 030 000 010 035 000 075 27000 360 00
Creditors
C with C, 000 120 105 365 o 5.20 1.603 00 21538
Secured Craditors 000 a1 200 3900 010 510 1,348 00 22068
Nen Pref C) npl claims ao0o0 10 000 015 030 055 102 00 185 45
Prescribed Part (] L) oM 020 000 020 2400 12000
Invastigstions
CDDA & reports & Communication 000 00 193 450 ¢oo B45 1444 50 22395
Finencisl raview and nvestigatons 000 000 o000 040 ¢ 00 040 7800 190 00
Realization of Assets
Bock Dabts o000 1.5 a9 Qoo 200 755 255800 352405
Other Tangible Assets o000 coe 195 345 000 450 1002.00 a1
Freshald and Lezsehold Property ooo Qo0 035 103 ouo 140 266 00 160 00
Cihes Imangible Assets ooo 134 4] 0a0 as50 oo 050 95 00 180 00
Sale of Business 000 000 010 000 o o110 34 00 34000
Total Hours: 230 8405 54 90 T es 150 160.00 300 83
Total Fees clabned 13,910.00 377400 1854400 1187700 2800 45,133.00
Gategory T Disbursemests
Category of Disbursement E
Bond Premism (WilFs Limitad) 250
Total 225.00
Catagory 2 Disbursements

There are no Category 2 Disbursaments




Combe Grove Manor Hotel & Country Club Limited (In Adminmstration)

Analysis of the Joint Administrators time costs for the pericd 8 June 2015 to 4 Sep 2015 in relation to the Prescribed Part
Hours Tota} Time Avg Hourly
Partnar Manager Senlor  Assistant Support Hours Cost Rate

Classification of Work Funcetion

Admtintstration and Ptanning

Statutory matiters (Mestings & Reparts & Notces) oco o 1.2% 020 00 145 453.90 Hgn
Cashiering & accounting ogo 000 00d 010 070 80 103 00 12875
Case Review and Cese Diary Management ooo 08 Qop 000 000 0.60 25800 43000
IPS sl up & mxintanance ooo o 030 000 oDo 030 10200 340.00
Statagy planning & control ooo ol 025 000 Qoo 0.25 85300 34000
Cruditors

Non Praf Creditor clsims adjudicaton and distriduben ooo 082 115 o070 105 350 896 00 25600
Lo with Ci Py opoo [1]+] 020 0. ooo a40 108.00 285 00
Prascribed Part [:]s.1] 000 000 000 030 0430 36.00 12000
Pref Cleims Adjudication and Distribution o000 ()] noo 000 025 025 3000 120.00
NonPref C Employes clalms "] 000 000 000 000 oto o610 1200 120 00
Total Hours 000 120 315 120 240 7495 28302
Total Feas Claimed 000 504 00 1,071 00 22800 28800 7,091.00

Catagory 1 Disbursaments

“There are no Category 1 Disbursaments

Catagory 2 Disbursements
There ere no Category 2 Drsbursements




Combe Grove Manor Hotel & Country Club Limited (In Administration)
Analysls of the JoInt Administrators’ time costs for the period 14 September 2014 to 4 September 2015 In refation to the Prescribed Part

Hours Total Time Avg Hourdy
Partner Manager Senior  Assistant Support Hours Cost Rate
Chs of Work Function
Administration and Piznning
Statetory matters (Meetings & Reports & Nofices) ooo o00 125 030 000 145 48300 3N
Cashlering & accouning 000 000 []e] 010 o7 050 103 00 12875
Strategy planning & control Q00 oon [3-5] 020 [1]e) 075 22500 30000
Case Raview and Cesa Diasy Managemeni oo o080 [1]:1] 0oo coo o8y 25800 43000
IPS %8t up & metbtenznce 000 000 030 000 aoo 030 10200 34000
Creditors
Non Praf Crediter ctaims adjudication and distribuion o000 o080 F15 070 105 350 286 00 256 00
Ci with Credito ¥ 000 000 Q20 020 ooo D40 100 00 26500
Prescribed Padt 000 000 (] 000 030 D30 3800 12000
Pref Claims Adjudication #nd Distribution o000 o000 (]+] 0oo 025 025 3000 120 0¢
Non Praf Creditors/Employes claims handling 000 oop ooo ooo o1 010 1200 12000
Total Hours 0.co0 120 345 140 240 845 26402
Tetal Fees Claimed (1] 504 00 1,§73.00 266 DO 288.00 2,231 00
Category 1 Disbursaments

Thare are no Category 1 Disbursements

Catwgory 2 Disbursements
There are no Category 2 Disbursaments




Furiong Hotels Limited (In Administration)

Analysis of the Joint Administrators ume costs for the penod & June 2015 to 4 September 2015

Hours Total Time Avg Hourly
Partner Manager Senior Assistant Support Hours Cost Rats
Classification of Work Function
Administration end Planning
Statutory matiers (Meelings & Repois & Notces) Q0 020 485 585 a40 11 40 2806150 24375
Strategy planming & contl 450 oo 145 04 as5s 8% 333500 48332
Cashisring & accounting L] 060 215 145 G55 475 133850 28179
Casa riviaw and Case Diary management [+1+4] o 120 100 oon e } 84100 27810
Tax ComplisnceFianning 0.00 Qoo 0 08 oo 080 187 50 208.33
Creditors
G with Craci 0.00 ooo o 130 [1]1] 130 24700 190 00
Securad Crecitors 000 o 085 o5 g0 125 29300 M 40
Non Pref Credita sp ciaimo h ooo 020 000 Q00 030 030 122.00 244 00
Invastigations
CDDA A reports & Communication 000 ooo 010 010 ocgo o0 300 20500
Realisstion of Assats
Bock Dabts 000 0.00 080 o000 ogo 060 204 00 000
Cther Tangible Assets ooo oo 035 o0 000 035 11900 4900
Totat Hours 450 110 11680 1135 150 3048 T
Total Feas clanmed 2,700 M 47300 392200 2,018.60 00 934150

Category 1 Disbursements
Thers are no Category 1 Disbursements

Category 2 Disbursements
Thare are no Category 2 Disbursements




Furlong Hotels Limited (In Administration)
Analysis of the Joint Administrators’ ime costs for the period 11 September 2014 to 4 September 2015

Hours Total Time Avg Hourly
Partner  Manager Senior  Assisunt  Support Hours Cost Rate
Clazsificstion of Work Functron
Adminlstration and Planning
Statutory matters (Mestings & Reports & Notices) 300 175 14 45 2345 040 4305 11 427 00 265 44
Cashierng & accountihg oog 180 1285 1485 055 995 744300 24871
Sirategy planning & control 1880 120 780 290 055 2945 13851 00 47032
Case review and Case Dlary managament 100 a3s 825 TI5 oo 1675 489550 2801
Statement of affairs 00 010 045 190 000 24% 52050 21853
IPS 58t up & maintenance ooo 210 o220 185 000 195 354 50 18179
Tax Compiance/Planning o010 0.20 050 105 000 185 48000 250 48
Deatings with Directors end Management 030 000 Q10 5% oo o5 20400 309 47
tnsurance 000 000 030 030 0 o080 138 00 23000
Creditors
C with Cradi (114 .20 100 720 oo 940 222100 23628
Secured Creditors [11:0] aoo 210 425 aie 643 139000 215%
Non Pref Creditors/Empioyee claims. handiing 00 o050 o000 915 a3 095 284 DD 298 05
Prascribed Part oM oo 000 020 o000 00 2400 120 00
Invastgations
TODA & reports & Conkmunication 000 am 205 515 aqa 7.0 151100 209 88
Financizl review and imvestigations a00 000 o 050 ooo 050 a0 18000
Realisstion of Assats
Book detxs 000 [ 111 880 ooo 000 T3 281000 350 34
Olher Tangibla Assaly 000 o000 o070 275 000 345 738 00 21333
Freehaid and Lessehok! Propery 000 oo 035 1.0% ooQ 140 258 00 150 00
Bafe of businesy ooQ o440 010 000 Qo0 010 3400 34000
Tota] Hours 2130 755 53.20 7515 190 10410 294.88
Total Fess claimed 12,710.00 3,524 00 19,656 00 12,212 650 22800 48,336 50
Category 1 Disburssmants®
Category of Disbhursement £
Bond Premium (Willis Limited) 22500
Totaf 22500

Category 2 Disburtements
Thers are no Catagory 2 Disbursenients




Furlong Hotels Limited (tn Administration)

Analysls of the Jaint Administrators time costs for the period 9 June 2015 to 4 September 2015 in relation to the Prescribed Part

Hours Total Time Avg Hourly
Partner  Manager Swnior  Assistant Suppert Hours Comt Rate
Classification of Work Function
Administration and Planning
Statutory matters (Meetings & Repoits & Nodces) 000 [+ 1] 125 0.20 Q00 145 46300 neH
Cashiertng & accounting 000 oo oo 050 060 110 157 00 151 82
Casa raview end Case Dlary managemant oo0 &g o0 LiX: ] doa 080 25800 430 00
IS sat up & maintenance ooo a0 030 oo0 ooo 030 10200 340 DO
Strategy planning & conirl 000 000 029 ot (1) 025 85 60 340 DO
Creditors
Non Pref Creditor claurs sdjudication and distribution [ 1] 030 115 oo 06¢ 205 504 GO 284 88
Prescribed Part (1 000 aoa 000 080 [:0] 7200 12000
[+ with Ci o 000 000 a20 0.20 oo Q40 108 00 285 00
Pref claims adjudication and distitbution 000 0o¢ 000 1] 1] 028 025 30 00 12000
Total Hours om oed 316 090 205 Te0 266374
Tota Feas Claimed 000 ars oo 107100 71 00 246 00 1,867 00

Category 1 Disbursemants.
- Them ore no Category 1 Disburseme s

Category Z Disbursements
There e no Category 2 Disbarsements.




Furlong Hotels Limited {In Administration)
Analysis of the Joint Administrators time costs for the period 11 September 2014 to 4 Saptember 2046 in ralation to the Prascribed Part

Hours Total Time Avg Houry
Paritier  Manager Sentor  Assistant Suppert Hours Cost Rate
Classification of Work Function
Administration and Piznning
Stattory matters (Maatings & Reporta & Nofices) 0 Qoo 125 020 ¢00 145 483 00 3181
Cashiering & accounting ooo 000 000 050 060 110 167 00 15182
Strategy pianning & control 000 000 055 020 000 07s 2500 200 00
Cese reviaw and Cese Diary management 000 060 000 00Q Q00 ¢80 25800 43000
IPS met up & maintsnance a0o 000 030 X v.4] oo 030 10200 34000
Craditors
Non Praf Creditor cisims adjudication and distribution 000 030 118 oDo 060 205 58400 284 88
[+ ations with Creditors/Empt 000 00 Q.20 050 000 o070 14200 20288
Prescribed Parl oo a0d 000 aoo 080 o]0 7200 12000
Pref ctaims adjudication and distributfon 00 ¢ 00 0060 qoo 029 025 3000 120 &0
Total Hours 0 0% o680 3148 140 208 780 28192
Total Fees Claimed 000 IrTgae 1,173.00 245 00 246.00 2,043 00

Category 1 Dbursements
There e no Category 1 Cisbursements

Category 2 Disbursaments
Thure a2 oo Category 2 Drsbursements




Furtong Cotswolds Limited (tn Administration)
Analysis of the Jolnt Administrators' time costs for the perlod 9 June 2015 to 4 September 2015

Hours Tota) Tima Avg Hourly
Partner  Manager Senior  Asslstant Support Hours Cost Rate
Classification of Work Function
Adrunistration and Planning
Stetutory matters (Mestings & Reporta & Notces) 0oo 020 415 715 040 119 273550 Fricl 1)
Strategy planming & controt 400 01a 145 040 55 850 aora00 47354
Cashiering & accounting a 00 o7 195 045 055 316 109550 300 14
Case review and Case Diary managernent 00 000 120 100 000 220 583 00 mm
Tax Compliance/Flanning Q08 [13+4] 025 085 000 [ 3:.1] 187 50 20833
Craditors
Sacured Creditors ooe o0 085 050 010 1% 20300 234 40
Non Pref C: ployes claima 9 o oo 000 om0 @00 030 430 -1 1] 120 00
Non Pred Craditor claims adpudication and distribution Qoo 000 000 000 025 05 000 12000
Pref claims adjucfication and distibution boo 000 o Q00 025 0% 3000 12000
Investigations
CDOA A reports 8 Commrunication [13:1] Q0 ¢10 035 Q00 045 100 50 23n
Reslsution of Assats
Book Debts oo 000 080 ooo 000 080 204 00 34000
‘Other Tangible Ass«ls aog 000 050 [i]1] 000 050 17000 4000
Total Hours 400 100 1085 1050 240 28.75 297 67
Total Fees clagnad 1400 00 43000 3,669 00 177100 28800 3,558.00

Category 1 Dishursements
There ane no Gategory 1 Crsbursemants

Crtegovy 2 Dishursements.
Them are no Category 2 Disbwrsements




Furlong Cotswolds Limited {In Administration)
Analysis of the Joint Administrators tlme costs for the period 11 Septernber 2014 to 4 September 2015

Hours Totab Time Avg Hourly
Partner  Manager Senfor  Assistant Support Hours Cost Rate
Ct of Work Function
Adrninistration and Planning
Statdory maftecs (Meetings & Repoits & Notices) 300 180 12.15 2295 E ) 4040 1057650 2178
Strategy planning & control 18 30 175 780 450 055 3290 1510800 45921
Cashilenng & sccourting o 170 1220 1285 o055 7 0 633250 24038
Case raview and Case Diary managemant 17 D25 T80 815 oo B0 474200 04
Statament of affairs 000 010 115 315 0co 440 1,006 00 2864
1FS sat up & maintenance 000 o0 020 175 000 205 306 50 17878
Tax Complznce/Flanning 013 020 050 105 000 185 480 00 25048
Dealings with Direclars anc Manspement 030 ooo 010 055 veoo 4--4 294 00 309 47
Insurance o oo 030 030 ooo 1] 132 00 23000
Creditars
& tions with Cred ooo 110 155 400 boo 885 171350 257 67
Secured Croditors 000 000 210 440 o010 860 1401 00 21227
Non Pref Ci claim oow oo 1]21] 015 f30 D45 5400 12000
Non Pref Greditor clhaims adjudication and distribution oo ooo ooo ooo 025 025 30 ¢ 120 00
Pref claims adjudication and digir bution oop Qoo Qoo 000 025 02s 3000 120 00
Prescribed Part oop 000 oo0 020 000 020 24 00 120 00
Investigations
CDDA & reposts & Communication o0 005 190 420 000 815 1405 00 22846
raview and 000 000 oo 040 000 0 76 00 180 00
Reafiyatior of Assets
Bock debls Qoo 055 840 000 000 685 2,440 00 5108
Other Tangitle Assets o000 000 080 315 .00 395 a39 00 21241
Freehald and Leasehold Property 0.00 000 035 [+1:-] ooc 130 254 00 19538
Saie of business - 1.1] a00 010 ooo oo 010 M0 34000
Trading
Trading - Retertion of Tile & Claima handfing 000 000 030 095 oo 125 232,50 2200
Total Hours 2340 Tr0 5580 175 240 16075 29939
Tota! Fees clalned 1387000 360100 1873400  41,533.50 ZE3.00 43,126.50
Category 1 Disbursements
Category of Disburssment £
Bong Premfum (WAlKs Limited) 22500
Totzl 22500

Category 2 Disbursements
Thets are no Category 2 Disbursaments:




Furlong Cotswolds Limited {In Administration)
Analysis of tha Jolnt Administrators time costs for the pariod 9 June 2015 to 4 September 2015 in relation to the Prescribed Part

Category 1 Disbursements
There are no Category 1 Disbursements

Category Z Dishursements
Tharse a1e no Category 2 Dhsbursemants

Hours Total Time Avg Hourly
Pariner Manager Senjor  Asslstant Support Hourx Cost Rate
Classification of Work Function
Administration and Planning
Statutery matters (Mestings & Reports & Noices) 000 G og 125 020 0dao 145 45300 kol
Cashlering & eccounting oco oo oo 050 arn 120 17900 14917
Case review and Cese Dlary management oco 060 [1]e1] 400 000 peo 258 00 430 00
IP'S sot up & muimtensnce 000 000 o0 apo oon 030 102 00 340 00
Sirategy planning & control 000 0.00 025 000 00 025 8500 240,00
Creditors
Nan Prel Creditor dims edjudicztion and distribution aoo 03 -} ] o003 [+}.1) 210 546 00 260 00
C with C o0 000 G40 0.20 000 080 174 00 200 00
Pref claims adjudicabon and distribution o ¢00 [1]1] 09 05 025 3000 120 00
Non Fref Craditors/Employee claims handing ooo 000 co0 [\]i 1] 010 010 1200 120 00
Total Hours coo 0.50 313 0.30 150 635 26993
Total Faes Clalmed 0.00 379 00 107100 171 278 00 1,849 00



Furlong Cotswolds Limited (In Administration)
Analysis of the Joint Administrators’ time costs for the pariod 11 September 2014 to 4 September 2015 in relation to the Praseribed Part

Haurs Total Tima Avg Hourly
Partnes Manager Senler  Assistant Support Hours. Gost Rate
Classificatlon of Work Function
Administration end Planning
Statutory matters {(Meetings & Repaorts & Nctices) o000 o 125 920 ¢ 00 145 483 00 3931
Cashiering & accounting oao oo 000 050 o7 1.20 17900 14917
Strategy planaing & control 000 oop 0ss 020 200 975 22500 30000
Case review and Case Diary management oopo [+1.1] 000 000 000 Q680 25400 43000
IPS set up & maintenanca 000 000 030 000 0 a¢ 030 102 00 34000
Creditors
Non Pref Creditor cteims adjudication and distribution ooo 030 005 000 485 210 548 00 26000
C with Ci phay o000 000 040 0.20 ¢ 0e0 174 00 200 00
Pref ciaims adiucication dndd Esiition 0.00 ao0 100 Q00 25 025 3000 12000
Non Pref C /Empk cizims o000 o0 000 o000 010 010 1200 12000
Total Hours 1] 080 345 119 190 75 27061
Total Fess Claimed 000 37900 1,173.00 20000 228 00 1,589 00
Category { Disbursements

Thera sre no Category 1 Disbrrsemaents

Catagory 2 Disbursements
There sre no Category 2 Disbursements




Old Ship Hotel (Brighton) Limited (In Admimstration)
Analysis of the Joint Administrators time costs for the period § June 2015 to 4 September 2015

Hours Total Time Avg Hourly
Partner Manzger Senlor  Assistant Suppert Hours Cost Rate
Classification of Work Function
Administration and Planning
Siatutory matters (Meafings & Reporis & Notices) [1Jo) az0 485 895 g15 1215 290550 239 14
Strategy planning & contrel 500 [0 145 040 Q55 740 383500 40122
Cashlering & accounting [+ Je] oeo 240 08s 055 440 1,274 50 290 80
Case raview and Case Diary management o000 010 100 100 a0 210 51300 27288
Tex Complianca/Fanning o0 oo0 025 [+}1] o 120 244 50 20375
Insurance 0.00 o 015 05¢ 000 065 14000 22482
Creditors.
[~ X wih C P oop oo o000 130 000 130 24700 190 00
Secured Creditors opd om0 oes 030 010 105 29800 25618
Non Pref Creditor clamy adiudication and distibution ooo o0 o0 Qoo 050 050 Lo 1) 12000
Non Pref G wloyoe cistnms aoo 010 Do 0a0 030 040 8400 21000
Tvestigetions
CDDA & reports & Communication oo oon 010 010 000 020 5300 26500
Reallsotion of Assets
Bock Debis 200 ooo 080 Qe LY ] 080 204 00 HOQ0
Other Tengie Axsets 000 o0 080 Qoo 000 050 17000 34000
Total Hours 500 100 1185 12,35 215 3245 3p4.18
Total Fees claimed 3,000 00 43500 4,041 00 2,138 50 25800 837050

Catagory 1 Disbursements
Thers are no Category 1 Disbusements

Category 2 Disbursements
There are no Category 2 Dbursements




Old Ship Hotel (Brighton) Limited (In Adminlstration)
Ansfysis of the Joint Admbnistrators time costs (or the period 11 September 2014 to 4 September 2015

Hours Total Time Avg Hourly
Partner  Manager Senior  Asslstam Support Hours Cost Rate
Classiftcation of Work Functlon
Administration and Planning
Statutory matters (Meetings A Reports & Notices) 300 180 14 40 2395 018 43 30 11481 50 285 18
Stralegy planning & control 1910 170 795 530 055 M0 1571600 454 22
Cashlering & gccounting 000 220 180 1290 055 7 45 6874 00 254 08
Cise roview and Case Diary management 170 038 780 (-] 0o0c 18 15 4903 50 303 62
Statament of affairs 000 ¢10 045 200 000 255 540 50 21549
IP8 sat up & malnlenance 000 ¢10 Q.20 195 [+, 225 404 50 17878
Strategy plasning & control 010 Q.20 045 135 000 210 52000 24762
Insurance o000 000 045 140 000 185 39500 21514
Deatings with Directors snd Management 030 ©00 0130 055 ooo 08 204 00 300 47
Crediiors
& with C ploy Q00 120 105 570 o000 895 208000 23240
Non Pref CrecitorErmnployss claims handliing Qoo 000 2.00 415 10 825 134400 21504
Nen Pref Craditor clzlms adkacation and distibution Qo0 040 000 a15 030 085 248 00 28941
Communicattons with Creditors/Empioyees 000 ano 000 aao 050 050 6000 1200
Prescabed Parl 000 000 o0 o20 oco 020 2400 12000
Investigations
CDDA & reports & Communication 000 010 185 420 odao 825 143550 22003
Financial revigw and investigatons [1£:1] o0 aoo D40 000 040 7800 19000
Raalisation of Assets
Book Detts o0 085 880 oo oo 755 285300 352,05
Cither Tangbie Assets 000 000 120 300 000 420 967 50 230
Freehold snd L.easehold Property L) o0 035 085 o0 140 0200 21571
Sale of Business oo ooo a0 Qo0 ooo 010 0 34000
Tatal Hours 24.20 as0 5725 7538 245 167 85 087
Totd Fees chaimed 14450.00 415200 15,345.00 12,263.00 25800 50 468.00
Category 1 Disbursements
Catwgory of Disbursement £
Bond Premium (YIS Linvted) 22500
Totad 22500
Category 2 Disbursements.

There a2 no Category 2 Distrasements




Old Ship Hotel (Brighton) Limited {In Administration)
Anatysis of the Joint Administrators' time costs for the period 9 June 2015 to 4 September 2015 In relation to the Prescnbed Part

Hours Total Time Avg Hourly
Partner  Manager Senfor  Assistant Support Hours Cost Rats
Classification of Werk Function
Adminkstration and Planping
Statutory matters (Mestings & Reports & Notices) Q00 o000 125 a6 ¢ 0¢ 145 482 00 3193
Cashiesing 8 accounting aco 000 000 ase o680 110 167 00 15182
Case raview and Case Diary management 000 080 000 000 400 aep 258 00 43000
IFS st up & maintenance 000 000 030 Qo0 000 Q30 102.00 340 00
Strotegy planring & control L] e] 000 025 Q00 200 025 8500 340 00
Credlitors
Ci with Cs 000 Q00 020 0 000 G40 108 00 265 00
Non Pref Creditor ciaims adjudicalon and distribution 000 030 115 o000 085 230 614 00 266 96
Nan Pref Creditors’Employee ctaims handing 00 ace o000 000 [R14) 010 12.00 120 00
Pref clairms adjuclieation and distribution ooo oo aoo 000 025 025 000 12000
Prascribed Part 0no [2r1) oo0 000 040 [LE 4200 12000
Total Hours aog 020 R R} 220 715 263.64
Tota) Fess Clabitied cog 37800 1,071 00 17100 284 00 1,855.00

Category 1 Disbursesnams.
Thare are no Category 1 Disbursements

Category 2 Disbursernents
“Thers are no Category 2 Disbursenents



Ofd Ship Hotel (Brighton) Limited (In Admimstration)
Analysis of tha Joint Administrators time costs for the period 11 Sep ber 2014 to 4 Sep

2015 In relation to the Prascribed Part

Category 1 Disbursements
Therw gre nio Category 1 Disbursermnents

Ciategory 2 Disbursements
‘There ara no Category 2 Disbursements

Hours Total Tinte Avyg Hourly
Partner Manager Sanlor  Assistant Support Hours Cost Rata
of Work Function
Administration and Flanning
Statutory matters (Msatings & Reports & Nolices) o0 oo 125 020 ooo 145 463 00 EE D]
Cashiertng & accounting 000 000 oo o050 [<1.0)] 110 187 00 15t 82
Strategy planning & control {00 aac 055 020 ooo oS 22500 30000
Caza review and Case Diary management @00 ] +] 000 oo oo 06a 8400 43000
IPS set up & raintenance G000 [11: ] 030 o000 000 030 10200 34000
Creditors
Non Pref Creditor cleims ecjlatication and distibution 000 030 115 [+ 085 30 614 00 268 99
C with Credi U 000 o0 o2e 050 000 070 14200 20285
Prescribed Part o noo ooe Qoo odo 040 4800 12000
Pret clainms adjudication and distribuiion 1< ] ooo 000 oo 025 025 3000 12000
Non Pref Ci JEmph ciatrs ooo o000 Qoo Q0o 010 010 1200 12000
Tetal Hours (1) 090 348 140 2.20 795 25925
Total Fess Claimed aoo 37900 1,173 00 24500 6400 208100



Paramount Hotels Limited {In Administration}
Anpalysis of the Joint Administrators time costs for the perod 8 June 2015 to 4 Septeamber 2015

Hours
Total Time Avy Hourly
Cl of Work Functlon Partner Managsr Serior Assistant Support Hours Cost Rate
Administratlon and Ptanning
Strategy planning & control 500 340 305 300 055 1500  G14400 40980
Statutory matters (Mestings & Ragorts & Notices) oo 00 305 [-3:] 015 1315 335750 28532
Cashlering & accounting o 0o 170 455 245 055 925 2,752.50 297 57
Case review znd Casa Diary managermert ooz o10 425 180 -1 ] a15 183000 28756
Tex Complance/Planning 0o ooo 025 085 000 110 2550 20500
Insurance oog a0 000 [ 3] [1]0d] 020 38.00 190 00
Creditors
Secured Creditors 000 030 085 050 010 175 505 00 288 57
c with Cradi ploy 000 goo 010 150 [ ¥ 160 25000 143 89
Non Pref Creditor claims adjudication and distribution oo o010 ooe 000 150 180 22800 14250
Non Praf C: ctalms handii ooo o000 oop 000 040 0.40 48 00 12000
Investigations
CDDA & reports & Communication ao0 000 118 185 000 300 74250 247 50
Realisation of Assets
Baok debis cop o7o0 305 o000 [ ]0) 375 137300 38813
Other Tangible Assats aop odo 230 175 000 405 11145 iRt
Frashoid and Lezsahold Propesty 000 o080 o010 045 000 115 407 50 354 35
Other [ntangible Assets 000 o010 oo 000 000 910 4800 480 00
Sale of business 000 000 010 o090 000 010 400 Ho00
Total Hours 5.00 8.00 2400 2130 345 BLE55 0847
Yotal Fees Claimed 3,000.00 3,755.00 3,400 00 3,538.00 414.00 19,107.00
Category 1 Disbursements
Category of Disbursemant
Tota! Data Managemen Lirsted 600
Totdd 6.00
Category Z Disbursements

There are no Category 2 Disbursaments




Paramount Hotels Limited {In Administration)
Analysis of the Joint Administrators time costs for the period 11 September 2014 to 4 September 2015

Hours
Total Time Avg Hourly
Cl of Work Functlon Partner Manager Senior Assistant Support Hours Cost Rate
Administratfon and Planning
Strategy planning & control 3380 2890 1315 760 0355 8400 2965700 47211
Cashiering & sccoutiting ooe 870 2755 3805 055 7485 1984400 26244
Statutory matters (Meetings & Reports & Nabices) 260 955 1825 27 30 015 5785 1584350 28770
Case review and Case Diary managemsni 700 150 16 80 1610 oo 4140 1297550 31342
Tax Compliance/Planning 010 200 075 245 060 530 181100 30388
Deglings with Directors and Managemant 030 060 o8e G40 (e ] 70 151850 20815
Staternent of affairs 000 080 0ss 180 000 325 550 26109
IPS 5ot up & mairtenance nog 010 015 360 000 35 58550 152.08
Insurance 0o 0 o500 050 000 100 24490 24400
Craditors
< it Crodil ploy ooo 400 1010 278 .20 4405 1034450 234 84
Secured Creditors o000 165 475 485 010 2145 800900 37336
Non Pref Creditor ctaims ad)udication and distribution 000 L] ] 0o0a 000 150 Z10 468 00 222.86
Non Pret C clatms (] +1) 000 [+ 1] as0 040 130 156 00 12000
Prescnbed Part 000 000 a0 120 000 130 156 00 12000
Pref claims adjudication and distnbution o000 0oo 000 020 0.00 020 24 00 120 00
Investigations
CDDA & reports & Commonication @00 065 475 3330 ooo 4870 1123750 23075
Financlal revfew and investigations o0o o900 000 245 000 245 465 50 180 00
Ruealisation of Assels
Book debls 000 1255 2345 000 000 3800 1398700 38381
Sale of business 003 16 80 480 000 00 2140 9,828 00 24891
Other Tangble Assets. 00 o000 770 1375 0.00 21456 5,220.00 243128
Fraehold and Leasshol Praperty (o] 170 1.85 1060 a00 1415 338550 23764
Other Intangible Assots ooo 540 045 0.00 o00 585 2,74500 469.23
Trading
Trading - Retenbon of Title & Ctaims handling 000 000 o430 106 o000 135 301.50 22333
TFotat Hours 43.80 104 50 148.35 20205 348 50055 3947
Yotal Fees Clarmed 2579000 4975300 4951500 3434700 414.00 159,913 00
Catagory 1 Disbursements
Category of Disbursement
Travel end Subsstence 120 80
Bond Premium {Witks Limited) 22500
“Total Data Maragement Lirnad &00
Total 361.90
Category 2 Disbursements.

There are ne Category 2 Disbursesments




Paramount Hotels Limited (In Administration)

Analysls of tha Joint Adminlstratars time costs for the pericd 9 June 201510 4 2015 in relation to the P Pan
Hours
Total Tima Avg Hourly

cl of Work Function Partner Msnager Senior  Assiztant Support Hours Cost Rate
Administrabion and Planning

Staiutory matierw (Meetngs £ Reports & Notcas) 000 000 145 020 000 165 53100 32182

Cashiering & sccouning om 00Q 090 05 060 110 187 00 131 82

1PS eet up & maintenance apo 000 030 0.00 o000 o3 102.00 G20

Case review and Case Dary menagennent oo0o 020 090 000 o000 020 86.00 430 00

Sirategy planning & contral LT 000 025 000 LT 025 8500 340 00
Creditors

Non Fref Craditor ciauns adjudicstion #nd distrittion apo 030 140 ooe 245 415 897 00 21373

C waih C. " 900 ooo D40 020 [i]s] o6 17400 250 00

Prescrbed Part a0¢ oo [+]e1] Qoo 140 140 16800 12000

Noa Fraf CrediomEmployes chims handing 000 oo (1] 4] oop o1 €10 1200 12000

Total Hours 00 0.50 380 os0 4 58 ®75 2687

Total Fees Clalmad .00 203,00 +,292.00 17100 545.00 221200

Category 1 Disbursements
There are no Category 1 Disbursernents

Categary 2 Disbursaments
These are no Cdegory 2 Dsbursements:




Paramount Hotels Limited (In Administration}

Analysis of the Jolnt Adminlstrators’ time costs for the perlod 11 September 2014 to 4 Sap ber 2016 in lon to the Prascribed Part
Hours
Total Time Avg Houry

Classiieation of Work Function Partner  Msnsger Senior  Assistant  Suppont Hours Cost Rate
Adrministration and Planning

Stahudory mattars (Meelings & Reports & Notices) opo aso 185 @20 900 285 085 00 380 28

Strategy planning & control 000 400 a50 020 ooa aTd 208 00 297 14

Cashlering & accounting 000 poo 900 050 o8p 118 187 00 151 82

1PS saf Up & mantenance ooo o 030 000 oo 030 102 060 340 00

Case rovigw 2nd Case Diary management 000 020 000 000 000 020 2800 430 06
Cradilors

Non Pref Creditor claima adjudication and distribution 0do 030 140 oo 245 415 83700 21373

T with Credi wees 000 Qoo 040 o am 080 17400 290 00

Prescribed Part 000 oop ooo oo 140 140 183 60 120 00

Mon Pref claims ] ao0 000 oo 000 a10 o010 12.00 120 0Q

Total Hours ono 110 445 110 455 11.20 24634

Total Fees Claxned & oo 49 00 151300 20900 546 00 2759 00

Category 1 Disbursements
‘There sre no Category 1 Disbursements

Category 2 Disbursements
Thets aré po Category 2 Disbursemerits




Paramount Hotels (Basingstoke} Limited (In Administration)
Analysis of the Joint Administrators time costs for the period 9 June 2016 to 4 Septamber 2015

Hours
Total Time Avg Hourly

Classification of Work Functron Partnar _ Manager Sanlor  Assistant Suppoert  Houra. Cost Rate
Administration and Planning

Strategy planning & control 400 oo 145 040 d55 &40 303500 4R

Statutory matters (Mestings & Reports & Nutices) 000 020 413 625 015 1075 2534 50 257

Cashiering & accowntg 000 100 145 125 Q55 42% 122700 28871

Case review and Case Diary managemerd 000 010 115 180 00 305 77600 254 43

Tex Compliance/Planning 0400 000 025 0es Qg0 090 187 50 2000
Creditors

Sactred Craions. 000 000 030 030 010 are 150 00 FiLY. ]

Non Pref C claims dl 000 o oo 000 000 030 a30 3800 12000
Investigations

CDDA & reports & Commurtication a0 [3+] 010 o1 000 azo0 5300 26500
Realisation of Assets

Book detrts @00 Q00 08 oor oo 060 20400 34000

Cther Tanglble Assets 000 000 025 000 000 025 8500 400

Total Heurs. 400 130 370 1076 185 Zr 40 30248

Total Fees Clainmed 2400 00 £59.00 3,278.00 1,855.00 158 00 8,258 00

Category 1 Disbursements
Thara are no Category 1 Disbursemaents

Category 2 Disbursements
There are no Category 2 Dishursemnents




Paramount Hotels {Basingstoke)} Limited (In Administration)
Analysis of the Joint Admunistrators’ time costs for the perlod 11 Septemnber 2014 to 4 September 2015

Hours
Total Time Avg Hourly
of Work Function Partner Manager Senlor  Asmistant Support  Hours Cogt Rate
Admimistration and Planning
Strategy planning & controt 17 80 150 870 400 055 3255 1483900 458 98
Statutory matlers {(Mestings & Reports & Noticas) 250 195 1280 2485 013 4225 1080700 25579
Cashierinp & accounting Q00 330 185 1475 055 3025 7760 50 25855
Case review and Case Diary managemant 270 015 755 740 o000 1800 557050 30947
Statement of atiairs Qo0 o010 045 190 000 245 53050 21853
Tax CaompBance/Planving 010 020 050 120 oo 200 4538 00 24500
IPS set up & maintenanca 000 10 0z 165 ooo 195 35450 18179
Desfings with Diractors and Managemant 030 o0q 010 055 ooo 0895 294 00 309 47
Insurance oo [r]1] 0% 030 [1301] oso 206 00 237 50
Creditors
Secured Craditors 000 020 165 405 010 |00 +309 00 24817
C with Cred| ployees 000 120 075 250 ooo 445 1,236 00 2175
Non Pref C. clairms ling 000 000 ooo 015 030 045 5400 12000
Prescnbad Part 000 oog o0oo 020 000 020 2400 120 00
Investigations
CDDA & reports & Communicaon 000 [v] 180 430 000 510 138550 222
Financsal review and investigations [1304] ooo Q00 040 0.00 040 7600 190 00
Realisztion of Assets
Book debts oo 55 890 a0 (1] 745 261000 350 34
Cther Tangible Assels oop o oo D65 150 o060 215 49550 230 47
Freehokd and Leasehold Property o000 000 035 105 ooo 140 266 00 190 00
Sale of business 000 a0 035 000 a00 035 11900 34000
Fotal Hours 2340 945 5490 7075 165 160 15 30287
Total Fees Clamned 13,970 60 438600  18,544.00 1142700 159 00 4350500

Category 1 Disbursements

Category of Drsbursement £
Bond Premmum (Wilies Limited) 22500
Total 22500
Category 2 Bisbursemsants

Thare are no Categary 2 Disbursements




Paramount Hotels (Basingstoke) Limited (In Administration)

Analysis of the Joint Administrators’ time costs for the period 9 June 201§ to 4 September 2015 in relation to the P bed Part
Hoors
Total Time Avg Hourly

Classification of Werk Function Partner Manager Semor Assistant Support Hours Cost Rate
Administration and Planning

Statutory matters (Meetngs & Reperts & Natices) 000 o040 125 020 ano 145 483 00 g N

Case review and Case Diary management 000 060 Qao 000 [ ] [1-1) 258 GO 43000

Cashiering & accountng ago oooc aoo 050 azo 120 17000 14817

Strategy planmng & contral aoo 060 040 0400 000 040 136 00 34000

IPS s&t up & maintensnca G00 Q00 ¢30 000 aog 030 102 00 4000
Traditors

Non Pref Creditar clalms ecfjudication and distribution a00 030 115 0g0 075 220 508 00 271 82

Communications with Creditors/Employees 000 000 oz0 6020 Q00 040 108 00 26500

Pref clamns adjucication end distnbution 000 ¢10 00 04¢ ooo o10 4200 43000

Total Hours ooo 100 330 (131 145 665 28246

Total Fees Claimed 000 413 00 112200 174 03 17400 1,685 00

Category 1 Disbursements
There ase ne Category 1 Disbursements

Category 2 Dishursements
There are no Category 2 Disbursements




Paramount Hotels (Basingstoke) Limited (In Adrmunistration)

Analysis of the Joint Adminlstrators’ time costs for the period 1t Septamber 2014 to 4 Sep ber 2045 in fon to the Pi ibed Part
Hours
Total Time Avg Hourly

[~ of Work Function Partner Senior  Assistant Suppon Hours Cost Rata
Administration and Plannlng

Statutary matters (Meelings & Reports & Notices) A00 ¢o0 125 0.20 o000 145 45300 319

Strategy planning & contrel Q00 ooo 070 020 oo oso 79 00 306 &7

Case review and Case Diary managemant 000 060 030 000 ooo 1] 258 00 430 00

Cashisring & accounting ooo 000 'R01] 050 [ (1) 120 17900 14917

IPS set up & mantenanca ooo 000 ox ooo aoe 030 102 00 340 00
Creditors

Non Pret Craditor clalms adjudication and distributon (1]} @30 115 000 075 220 508 00 27 82

CommuniczEons with Creditors/Employess 0o [1]14] 020 020 000 040 106 00 265 00

Pref clalms adjudication and distribution 000 010 oo [14] 000 o010 4300 430 00

Fotal Hours oo0 100 260 110 145 Tt 8322

Total Fess Claimed (] 41500 1,224.00 20200 174 00 2,025 00

Category 1 Dishursements
There are no Category 1 Disbursements

Catepgory 2 Disbursements
There @re no Category 2 ODisbursernents



Paramount Hotels (Daventry} Limited {n Administration)
Analysis of the Joint Administrators’ time costs for the period 9 June 2015 to 4 September 2015

Hours
Total Time Avg Houry

C| of Wark Function Pariner Manager Senior Assistant Suppont Hours Cost Rate
Administration and Planning

Strategy planaing & control 400 000 145 aap 0s5 G40 303500 47422

Stattory matters (Mestngs & Reports & Notices) 000 oz 45 665 040 1178 2759 50 23485

Gashiering & accauniing 000 100 130 aes ass 350 1049 60 26871

CGase review and Case Diary management ooo oto 115 100 o000 225 824 00 27733

Tax Campliance/Planning 000 000 025 1.25 o 50 301 50 20160
Creditots

Secured Craditors oog 0.00 03 030 o010 470 150 00 21429

MNon Pref CreditorsEmployee claims handling 000 000 [L1s0] oon Dao a30 38 00 12000

Nen Pref Cragitor claims adjudication and distnbution 0.00 000 coo ooo 025 925 3o 12000
Investigations

CDDA & reports & Communication 0co 000 010 o1p o040 az0 5300 28500
Realisation of Assets

Bock debts 000 o 060 [ o0 960 204 00 34000

Other Tangible Asgels ago 000 025 coo oo 025 6500 34000

Total Hours 4D0 120 99 1035 215 770 30061

Total Fees Claimed 2400 00 559 00 3346 00 1,764.00 258 00 8,327 00

Category 1 Disbursements
There are ne Category 1 Disbursements

Categary 2 Dishursoments
‘These are no Category 2 Disbursements




Paramount Hotels (Daventry) Limited {In Admtmistration)
Analysfs of the Joint Adrwnistrators” time costs for the period 11 September 2014 to 4 September 2015

Hours
Total Time Avg Hourly
Classification of Work Function Partner Manager Senior Asalstant Suppert  Hours Cost Rate
Admimstration and Planning
Siratagy planning & contral 1890 168 680 430 065 :20 1668100 AT 72
Statutory matters {Meefings & Reports & Notices} 280 175 1155 2355 Q40 3985 10 188 50 25567
Cashienng & accounting 00 260 1250 1485 055 W50 787050 25149
Casa review and Case Diary management 170 035 825 580 ooo 1580 4 837 50 307 39
Tax Complanca/Planmng 010 o020 050 185 000 245 554 00 242 45
Statement of effairs 60 o110 045 190 apo 245 530 50 21853
IPS set up & manienance oo 010 015 205 aco 230 38550 167 61
Deafings with Directors and Managemesnt o030 Q00 010 0355 aca 085 254 00 300 47
Insurance 000 000 030 a3 aco 060 13800 23000
Creditors
Setured Crecktors ow 000 185 415 010 590 122500 20783
C wath Cradi oo 120 Q65 180 000 365 109000 29863
Non Pref Ci /Employee chaims omw 000 oo oo 030 .30 3800 120 00
Non Pref Creditor ckams adjudicabon and detnbition oop 000 000 000 025 025 3000 12000
Prescnbed Parl ooo 000 oo 0.20 oon 020 2400 12000
Investigations
CDDA & reports & Communication o000 000 185 430 D00 615 137250 22317
Financial review and mvestgations 000 Q000 000 o020 o000 040 7690 190 00
Realisation of Assets
Book debts 003 055 &7 025 ooo 750 258950 527
Other Tangible Assets [1]:3] o0 0.55 250 aoo 305 83050 206 72
Freehold and Leasefioid Property Qa0 000 035 105 a0 140 265 00 150 00
Sale of business. 0.00 0,00 010 o0 000 ofo 34.00 34000
Total Hours 24 60 850 5248 69.40 215 157 10 n3mT
TFotat Fees Clakned 14,590 00 3,940 00 17,679 00 1 156.00 253.00 47172300
Category 1 Dishursements
Category of Disbursement £
Bond Premium (Wilks Limrted) 22500
Totat 225.00
Category 2 Disbursements

There ara no Category 2 Disbursements




Paramount Hotels (Daventry) Limited (In Administration)

Analysis of the Joint Administrators’ time costs for the period 9 June 2015 to 4 Sey 20186 in rel to the Prescribed Part
Hours
Total Tims Avg Hourly
Classification of Work Funetion Partner Manager Senfor  Assistamt Support Hours Cost Rate
Administration and Planning
Statutary matters (Mestings & Reports & Nobces) ano 000 125 020 ago 145 46300 3183
Case reviaw and Case Diary management oo 060 ooo 000 a0 050 258 00 43000
Cashering & accounting oo 000 000 010 070 080 0300 12875
1PS sel up & mainienance Qo 000 030 000 000 230 10260 34000
Stretegy planning & controd 000 ooo 025 a6 aod 025 8500 34000
Creditors.
Non Pref Creditor claims adudlcation and distnbution 000 040 115 a0 0as 240 €53 00 272.08
< with Credil p 0o¢ Qo 0.20 o020 oo 040 1060 26500
Non Pref C ployee claims 000 ooo 100 aoo 030 03¢ 3600 120 00
Total Hours oo 100 315 0so 185 650 27785
Total Fees Claimed [-1] 41800 1,671 00 9500 222 00 1,806 00
Category 1 Disbursements

There are ne Category 1 Disbursements

Category 2 Disbursements
There ara na Category 2 Drsbursements




Paramount Hotels {Daventry) Limited (In Administration)
Analysis of the Joint Adminestrators time costs for the penod 11 September 2014 to 4 September 2015 in refation to the Prescnbed Parnt

Hours
Total Tine Avg Hourly

ol of Work Function Partnar Managar Semor  Assistant Support Hours Cost Rats
Administraben and Planning

Statutory mattars (Meetings & Reports & Notices) s o0 000 125 0.20 000 145 463 00 31931

Case review srwi Cass Diary managament coo 080 [1]+.1] aoo ¢ oo 060 25800 43000

Strategy plannng & control 000 [1v] 0ss 020 oo 075 22500 00 00

Cashlenng & sccounting [ ] ood o0on ¢10 oT0 080 10300 12875

IPS set up & mamtenance [ ] Qoo 030 000 Qoo 030 102 00 34000
Creditors

Non Pref Credior claims adjudication and distnbution ooo 040 115 oo0 085 249 653 90 27208

G with C ¥ 000 040 020 020 ooo c40 10600 268500

Non Pref Creditors/Employes claims handing Q9q od0 000 000 030 030 W 12000

Totat Hours ao0 100 IAS o70 185 700 278.00

Total Fees Clhaimed 040 418 00 1,173 00 13300 222 00 1,946 00

Calegory 1 Disbursements
There are no Categary 1 Disbursements

Category 2 Disbursements
There ave no Categary 2 Disbursements




Paramount Hotels (Hinckley) Limited (In Administration)
Analysis of the Joint Administrators' time costs for the period 8 June 2016 to 4 September 2015

Hours
Totsl Time Avg Hourly

Cl of Work Function Partnes Manager Senlor  Asgistant Support  Hours Cost Rate
Admimstrztion and Planning

Statutory matters {Meetings & Reporis & NoUCes) coo 000 495 705 [+1:13 1285 2942 50 23281

Cashiermg & accouniing 100 o080 225 105 045 435 1289 50 298 44

Case review and Case Diary management 2 )] 014D 125 100 oo 235 858 00 28000

Strategy ptanning & control 000 000 145 040 055 240 B35 oo 8438

Tax Compiance/Planning 0o 4] 025 1as om 130 283 50 20289
Creditors

Secured Creditors 000 000 065 050 010 125 293 00 234 40

Nan Pref G clalms 000 000 000 090 030 03¢ 38 00 120 00
Inrvestigations

€DDA & reports & Communication [ 000 010 035 o000 045 100 50 22333
Realisation of Assats

Book debts ooo o000 080 000 000 oso 204 00 34000

Other Tangible Assats 000 o000 025 000 o oo 025 85 00 o000

Totat Hours. 000 7o 1175 11.40 205 2590 251.24

Total Fees Claimed- LE ) 30% ap 383300 1,872 00 248 00 8507 00

Cat=gory 1 Disbursements
Thera are no Category 1 Disbursements

Category 2 Disbursements
‘Yhere are no Categary 2 Disbursements




Paramount Hotels (Hinckley) Limited {In Administration}
Analysts of the Joint Administrators’ time costs for tha period 11 September 2014 to 4 September 2015

Hours
Total Thme Avg Hourly
C iflcation of Work Function Partmer Manager Senior Assistant Support Hours Cost Rate
Administratien and Planning
Stretegy pfanning & control 1570 240 45 380 055 3030 13T 455 38
Statutory matters (Meetings & Reparts & Notices) 3 165 1250 2525 ogs 4305 1101000 8575
Cashiering & wecounting 00a 250 13 50 1505 045 Ns0 B 080 50 255 8¢
Cass review and Case Diary management 170 0.2% B7S 800 0da 1870 508550 304 52
Tax CompEance/Planning a10 020 0.5¢ 145 0og 225 558 00 24711
Statemnent of sffafrs a0 010 045 180 000 245 530.50 21853
IPS sat up & madtenance Qor 010 020 285 oog 315 498.50 15825
Dealngs with Directors end Management 030 000 010 055 000 095 204 00 309 47
insurance 400 000 030 030 oo (-] 13800 230 00
Cruditors
Secured Creditors Q00 oz20 200 435 o010 -] 148400 22015
i with Ci o oo 120 075 240 oo 435 122400 28138
Non Pref Cred! ciaima handl 000 ¢ 00 000 ooo [k 030 /0 120 00
Presciibed Part 000 000 000 020 oo0 020 2400 120 00
Investigations
CDDA & reports & Communication 00o 000 195 600 000 795 164550 206 08
Flnanclal raview end ifvestgations 0co 000 000 050 oo 050 9500 180 00
Realisation of Assets
Book debts 000 095 640 025 ane 760 267850 w257
Other Tangibie Assets a00 ooo 055 155 o000 210 47800 zre
Freehokd and Lexsehoid Property 000 000 035 140 000 175 308 00 178 00
Sals of usiness 000 000 020 000 oo0 020 6800 HO 00
TFotal Hours 20.80 858 56.35 730 205 16255 9525
Total Fees Claimed 12410 00 447800 1903000  11,BZ5.00 248.00 47.993.00

Category 1 Disbursements

Category of Disbursament £
Bond Premium (Wilks Urnited) 22500
Total 225.00

Category 2 Disbursemants.
There are no Category 2 Disbursements



Paramount Hotels (Hinckley) Limited {In Admimstration)

Analysts of the Joint Administrators time costs for the period 9 June 201510 4 201§ inT to the Pr d Part
Hours Total Time Avg Hourly

Classification of Work Function Partier  Manager Senior  Assistant Support Hours Cost Rate
Administration and Plaoning

Statutory matiers (Meatings & Reports & Notices) 000 020 125 omw oo0 145 91100 3524

Case raview and Case Dlary management aoo o7 ooo 000 000 o070 3 00 42000

Cashisnng & accounting o o0 000 100 070 170 7400 16118

IPS sat up & maintenance 000 o0 030 oo 000 030 102.00 34000

Girategy planning & controf 000 oos 0.25 000 000 028 8500 34000
Craditors

Non Pref Creditor claims adfudication and distribugion oo 040 115 000 085 240 85300 1208

G with C play 0.00 Qo0 020 o020 00 040 10800 2500

Pref claims adfudication and distribufion ooo 000 [1]: 1] 0.00 0.25 02s 3000 12000

Non Pref C /Employee claims g o0 Q00 o000 000 410 [*R1+] 1200 12000

Total Hours 000 130 315 1.20 1.99 7.85 21470

Total Feas Claimed 0 0 847 00 1,074 o0 22800 228 00 207400

Catagory 1 Disbursements
There are na Catagory 1 Disbursements

Catagory 2 Disbursements
‘Thera are no Category 2 Disbursements




Paramount Hotels {(Hincklay) Limited (In Adminstration)

Analysis of the Joint Administrators’ time costs for the period 11 Saptember 2014 to 4 2015 In to the Prescribed Part
Hours
Total Time Avg Hourly

Classification of Work Functlon Partnar Manager Senlor  Assistant Support Hours Cost Rate
Adminlistration and Flanning

Btatutory matters (Mestings & Reports & Noticas) ooo 020 125 o000 200 145 £1100 52 4%

Cass rovisw and Casa Diary management 000 are 000 do00 000 o70 301 00 43000

Cashiering & sceounting ooo 000 o000 100 070 170 274 00 16118

Stretegy planning & control ooo ) o055 020 000 ¢75 2500 30000

1PS st up 3 maintenance 000 000 030 000 000 030 102.00 <00
Creditors

Non Pref Creditor claums adjudication and distrilation 000 Q40 115 000 085 240 65300 27208

C with Ci o0 oo 020 0.20 000 40 106 00 28500

Praf cialms sdjudication and distnbution 000 000 o00 000 025 0.25 300 12000

Non Pref C. yoa chnms g 000 [ ] 000 000 210 010 12 00 12000

Total Hours D00 130 345 140 190 205 275.03

Total Fees Clatmed (3] 547 00 117300 ZE6.00 2700 2,214.00

Category 1 Disbursemants
Thate sre no Catagory 1 Distursements

Category 2 Disbursements
There are no Category 2 Disbursements




Paramount Hotels Walton Hall Limited (In Administration)

Analysis of the Joint Admirnistrators’ time costs for the period % June 20156 to 4 September 2015

Hours
Total Time Avg Hourly

Cl fon of Work Funttion Partner Manager Senior  Assistant Support Hours Cost Rete
Adrinistration and Planning

Stretegy plamning & control 450 0% 145 040 055 880 333500 41333

Statidory matters (Meetngs & Reports & Notices) ocog 020 I 875 G40 130 259130 2934

Cashiering & sccounting qoo 060 185 155 aes 443 1,2100¢ Foa k-l

Cuse raview and Case Diary management [<31] 010 115 080 oo0 205 586 00 215285

Tax CompiancaFianning (14 1) 000 0 o o000 118 225 50 20500
Craditors

Secured Crediors om oo ¢Gas 050 010 125 28300 2440

Non Prel C ployes clalms 000 000 ¢0¢ 000 030 030 3600 12000
Investigations

CDDA & reports & Commumcation 000 000 010 010 000 0.20 8300 26500
Ragiixstion of Assats

Book dalits Qcd 000 120 205 ooo 325 797 50 245238

Other Tangibla Azsets L] ] 000 025 Qco ¢og 425 8500 34000

Froctiold end Leasahold Property o0d ooo of0 goo 000 010 3400 34000

Total Hours. 450 030 1075 1380 2.00 35 296 64

Totzl Fees Clafmed 2,700 00 337 00 3 635.00 2,284 50 24000 9,246.50

Category 1 Disbursesmetits
There are no Category 1 Disharsements

Category 2 Disbursements
Thera ara no Category 2 Disbursements




Paramount Hotels Walton Hall Limited {In Administration)
Analysis of the Joint Adminfstrators time costs for the period 11 September 2014 to 4 September 2015

Heurs
Totnt Time Avg Hourly
Classiflcation of Work Fimction Fartner  Managsr Senior __ Assistant Buppert  Hours Cost Rxte
Admnistration and Planning
Strategy planning & controf 1850 130 800 400 055 3035 14 345 00 47265
Statutory matters (Meetings & Reports & Nobces) 250 175 1200 2395 040 080 1023300 254 51
Cashlering & 2ccounting pop 280 1140 1975 085 nnw 782100 24872
Case review and Cese Diary managemant 220 0.25 910 570 000 1725 5488 5¢ Tn
Tax Compiance/Planning 010 020 055 125 0oo 210 53500 25478
Staternent of affars [~ Q13 045 180 oo 235 511.50 Fald. ]
IPS set up & raintsnance 134 010 a1s 205 000 b2 385.50 167 61
Dealings with Dreciors s Managament 030 000 G110 05 (1)) 125 3700 28980
insurance (1] 000 030 0 000 0.80 13800 230 00
Creditors
Sacured Craditors 000 020 200 430 @10 60 1454 50 220 38
[ with Ci JEmph 000 20 075 L om 555 143100 257 64
Non Pref Creditors/Employee tizims handing 000 000 000 o0 030 050 8000 120 00
Presaibed Part ane ooo o000 o0 [101] 020 2400 12000
nvestigatons
CDDA & reports & Communication o o0 000 185 430 000 %15 137250 2317
Financial review and mvesigations 000 000 [ ] 040 ooo o040 7800 190 00
Reaiisation of Assets
Book debis 000 085 855 240 ooa 1280 411100 117
Freehokd and Leasshokd Property 000 10 255 340 000 805 1,508.50 24901
Other Tangible Assels a0t 000 080 120 Qo0 180 42150 2417
Sale of isiness 0400 L1 10] 035 a0 Qa0 035 11800 34000
Total Heurs 2360 845 5770 1665 200 168 9¢ 29870
Total Fees Clakned 14,090.00 4,137 00 19 496 00 12487 50 240 00 50,450 50
Category 1 Dsbursements.
Category of Disbarsement £
Travel 538
Boad Premium {Wilks Liroled) 225 00
Totat 23036
Category 2 Disbursements.

There are o Category 2 Disurgements




Paramount Hotels Walton Hall Limited (In Administration)

Analysis of the Joint Administrators time costs for the period 8 June 2016to 4 Sep 2016 in 110 the Prescribed Part
Hours
Total Time Avg Houry

Classiflcation of Work Function Parinar Mpnagar Senlor  Assistant Support Hours Cost Rats
Admimstration snd Planning

Statulory matiers (Meetings & Reports & Notices) a0d 003 125 0.20 o000 145 453 00 9N

Cashienng & accounting oon 000 om0 ] 070 120 178 00 14917

Case review end Case Diary marsagement oo0 211 000 oog 040 17200 430 00

1PS set up & mainterance 000 oo 030 000 000 0.30 102 00 340 00

Strategy plannng & control 000 600 010 000 000 010 3400 340 00
Creditors

Non Pref Cradtor claims adjuckcation and distiibubon o000 040 115 000 110 285 83300 257 74

[= wih C Qoo o 020 020 000 o040 108 00 26500

Non Pref G daums L] ] 000 000 o000 o 010 1200 12000

Total Hours 200 0% 300 oso 190 &80 28530

Total Fres Claimad- 000 332.00 1020 00 17100 2200 178100

Category 1 Disbursements
There are no Category ¥ Disbirsements

Category 2 Desbursemacts
‘There are no Category 2 Desbursements




Paramount Hotels Walton Ha!l Limited (In Administration)

Analysis of the Joint Administrators’ time casts for the period 11 yar 2014 to 4 Sep ber 2015 In rel. to the Prascribed Part
Hours
Totsl Time Avg Hourty

Classificatlon of Work Function Parther  Mahager Senlor  Assistamt Support Hours Cost Rate
Administration and Planning

Statutory matters {Mealings & Reporis & Nolices) 0co 060 125 020 oo0 145 483 00 e

Cashiedng & accouning 000 060 000 os¢ Q70 120 17900 14817

Strategy planning & control ooo 000 040 D20 00D o8 174 00 290 00

Cass review and Case Dlary mansgament ooo D40 000 00 000 40 17200 430 00

IPS set up & maintanance 000 [1+4) Lk 000 000 020 102 00 34000
Creditors

C with Ci 000 000 020 020 Q00 LEL] 106 00 255 00

Non Pre{ Craditor clzirms edjudication and distributiorr 000 04D 115 aoo 110 265 683 00 ST T

iNon Pret Craditora/Employes clains handling [1]1) 900 L 1] 1] 010 010 1200 12000

Total Hours o0 080 3 110 190 710 266 34

Totaf Feas Clained 700 332,00 112200 Z0% 00 228.00 1,891 00

Calegory 3 Dishursements.
“There are no Calegory t Drsbursements

Category Z Disbursgmetts
Thers ave no Category 2 Drshursements




UK Hotels (Finance) ple (In Administration)
Analysis of the Joint Administrators time costs for the period 9 June 2015310 4 September 2015

Hours

Total Time Avg Hourly

Classification of Work Function Partner  Manager Sanlor  Assistant  Support  Hours Gont Rate
Administration snd Planning

Sigtutory malters (Mestings & Reports A Notices) #o0 060 560 450 04y 140 3.082 00 27035

Case revew 3nd Case Diary mansgement []o] 210 (-] ao00 008 280 107300 41269

Rrategy planrng & contol ao0 010 040 Q00 o2 orn 203 00 290 00

Tax Corplnes/Plannng 000 020 L] 430 o0 050 14300 28800

Cashiemng & scoourting 000 000 015 Q00 055 oM 117 00 167 14
Craditors

Commursications wih CractoraEmployess 000 [:3+:] 010 ¢80 000 [13:-0] 7200 18t 11

Secured Creditors 000 Qo0 Qo0 °50 000 a50 6000 12000
Invastigations

CDDA & reports & Communication 000 000 om ¢10 ooo o10 1900 190 00

Total Hours a.00 300 T05 ez0 115 1740 27983

Tetal Fess Claimad 000 127500 2397 00 1.059.00 135.00 4,509 .00

Category 1 Disburserments

Caxiwgory of Disbursement E
Acourate Maling Services Limded 5602
Lews Dyson Busmess Consulting Lim ted 500 00
Total 556.02

Catagory 2 Disbursemants
There are no Category 2 Disbursaments:



UK Hotels (Finance) pic (In Administration}

Analysis of the Joint Administrators time costs for the penod 11 Sep 2014 to 4 Sep 2015
Hours
Total Time Avg Hourly

c of Work Function Partner Manager Sanior  Assistant Suppert  Hours Cost Rate

Administration and Planning
Statutory mattars (Mestings & Reports & Notices) 260 1060 4135 3550 040 9045 2664550 29460
Strategy planning & control 2150 135 630 215 020 3150 1556900 494 89
Case review and Case Omry management 70 240 T30 1340 000 34 B0 12 268 50 353085
Cashiering & accounbng oo ¢00 085 420 055 560 106300 189 82
Statement of aifairs ooo [e1-u} 095 165 o000 iz 90700 283 44
{PS set up & mamtenance 000 ooo 0806 135 oog 215 45300 2465
Tax Complance/Planming 010 020 015 0so oo a95 27800 20263
Dealings with Directors and Management 000 000 o1 c40 ooo 050 145 00 205 00
Insurance 0.00 000 020 000 0.00 020 68 00 340 00

Creditors
< 1 with Ci ) 200 270 275 2600 ao0 45 882450 217 00
Secured Creditors Q00 000 fos 400 000 405 62300 15383
Creditors committee o000 a00 oo0c 290 o000 290 32800 12000
Non Pref Creddors/Employes cl2ims handling 000 @60 00C 020 []u1) 030 31200 390 00
Non Pref Creddar daims adjudication and distribution 000 010 00d Lid] 000 Q10 4300 480 DO

Investigations
DDA & reports & Communication 000 010 105 340 [Je 1] 458 858 50 21022

Reaiisation of Assats
Freehold and Leaseiald Property Q00 a0 020 100 o400 120 135 0 156 67
Cther Tangble Assets ooo a0 020 aon Q00 oz20 8800 000
Total Hours 3590 1065 6225 96,65 115 21450 31124
Total Fess Claimed 20,350 00 a7Eno 2116300 16,354.00 13800 68 79200

Category 1 Disbutsements

Categrory of Disbursement [3

Courts Advertsng. 11280

Bond Premium (Willls Limied} 3000

Call Prit 818

Total Data Managsment 4350

Accurate Mailing Servces Limited 5302

Lewis Dyson Business Consuling Limied 50000

Total T51.43

Category 2 Disbursements

There are ro Category 2 Debursements




The Jomnt Admmnistrators’ Final Progress Report to Creditors

10 September 2015

Comba Grove Manol Furiong Cotewolds Furlong Hotels 01d Ship Hotal Paramount Hotls
Homi & Country Club Limlited Limited (Brighton) Limltad Limited
Limitwd
) 1] {£) ®€) (E}
Incumred and Pad incurred and Paid Incurmed and Pad incutted and Pad ncurred and Paxd
20-20 Trustwes Limited
Pension Adhisors
il £1800 0 £300 N
Frovas sdvics on Occupations] N o
Pemsion Schames
Accuraw Malting Services Limited
Nir N il Ny Nl
Postage Ageni
Adcleshaw Goddard LLP
Legat Advscrs
Logal fees ana dsburzements £2,555 88 £2.555 B3 £2,555 89 E2,555.67 £2.555.89
Incured
Courts Advertising Limited
Statitory Adwertising. 2480 £8460 84 50 8460 £8460
Lawis Dyson LLP
Tax Advice
Completion of Pre i Post £1.25000 £1 250 00 £1 250 00 £1250.00 £12000
Adminsstration Corporation Tax
Retums
Totzl Dsta Mapagement Limited
Slorage Agents 4350 4350 £4350 £43.50 £424 50
Total Costs £393398 £2.55098 ES T30 89 £4,20.07 A4
Paramoont Hotals Paramouttt Hola ls. Paramoun Hotels Paramount Hotts UK Hoke!s (Financa)
{Basingxtoka) Limited aventry} Limiwd (Anckiny) Limitad Walion Hall Limited pic
18
#) =] €} [ 2]
ncured and Pakd Incuared and Pakd Incusyext 2nd Paid cumed and Pad Incaavedt
20-20 Trusteas Limited
Petsion Adisom ™ N N ] W
Proside svice on Ocoupatiorsd
Pension Schemes
Mailing Imived
L] L N} L] £568.02
Postage Agent
Addeshaw Goddard LLP
Legal Adusors
Lega fres snd distursements 255588 £2556 1 2555688 £2,555.61 €11 170.00
incurred
Courts Advariising Limited
Statutory Adverismg £8460 8260 £34.60 8460 a
Lewis Dyson LLP
Taox Addce
Conmpletion of Pre d Post- £1.2500 £1 250.00 £425000 £1250.00 £500 00
Carporation Tox
Retums
Total Data Management Limid
Sioge Agerts EAA R £43 50 4350 £43.50 ]
Total Coste £3.93398 £2a4am 303398 2seam £H 72002

DUFF & PHELPS



The Jont Administrators' Final Progress Report to Creditors
10 September 2015

Appendix 4

Joint Administrators’ Approved Proposals

All companies within the Group except for UK Hotels {Finance) Plc

1311

1312

1313

1314

1315

1316

1317

That the Joint Admimistrators continue the Administrations to deal with such
outstanding matters in relation to the companies within the Group as the Joint
Administrators consider necessary unfil such time as the Administrations cease to
have effect

That the Joint Administrators do all such other things and generally exercise all of
thesr powers as contamned in Schedule 1 of the Act, as they, In their sole and absolute
discretion consider destrable or expedient in order to achteve the purpose of the
Administrattons

That the Joint Administrators, once all outstanding matters have been satisfactonly
completed, take the necessary steps to give notice under Paragraph 84 of Schedule
B1 of the Act to the Registrar of Companies to the effect that the compantes within
the Group have no property which might permit a distrebution to its creditors, at which
stage the Administrations will cease

In the event that the Joint Administrators do not follow 13 1 3 above, the Joint
Administrators will, when it 1s anticipated that no better realisations will be made in
the Administrations than would be available in a winding up, take the necessary
steps to put the companies within the Group into either creditors’ voluntary
hquidation, company veluntary arrangement or into compulsory liquidation as
deemed appropriate by the Joint Administrators |t 1s proposed that the Joint
Administrators, currently Paut David Wilhams, Paul John Clark and David John
Whitehouse of Duff & Phelps would act as Joint Liquidators should any of the
companies within the Group be placed into creditors’ voluntary liquidation In
accordance with Paragraph 83(7) of Schedule B1 to the Act and Rule 2 117A of the
Rules creditors may nominate a different person as the proposed liquidator, provided
the normination 1s receved at this office prior to the approval of these proposals In
the absence of such nomination, the Joint Administrators will be appointed Joint
Liquidators and in accordance with Section 231 of the Act any act required or
authorised under any enactment to be done by the Joint Liguidators 1s to be done by
all or any one or more of them

That the Joint Administrators be discharged from all hability pursuant to Paragraph 98
of Schedule B1 to the Act, upon filing the end of the Administrations or their
appointments otherwise ceasmg

That the Joint Administrators’ remuneratton, where no Creditors’ Committees are
established, be fixed by reference to the time properly given by them and therr staff in
attending to matters ansing in the Admimistrations and that they be allowed to draw
such remuneration as and when the funds permit without further recourse to the
credrtors

That the Joint Administrators be authorised to draw Duff & Phelps’ intemnal costs,
being cost of business mileage in dealing with the Administrations (*Category 2
Disbursemenis”)

DUFF&PHELPS




The Jont Administrators’ Final Progress Report to Creditors
10 September 2015

Appendix 5

Forms 2 35B - Notices of move from Administration to Dissolution

DUFF & PHELPS




AZ27

Rule 2.118

(a) nsert full name(s) and
address{es) of adminstrators

{t} insert nama and address of
the reglistered office of company

(¢) Insert data of gppoiniment

{d) Insert nama of appalnior

Contact Details:

You do not have (o give any
contatt informatbon In the box
opposite bul if you do, It will heip
Companies Housa la contact you
if thera |3 a query on the form
The contact Informatron Hrat you
aive will he visitde to searches of

*A4FQ266)"
11/09/2015
COMPANIES HOUSE

#274

The Insolvency Act 1986
Notice of move from
administration to dissolution

Form 2.358

2.35B

Name of Company Company number
Furlong Hotels Limited 0809652
In the For court use anly
High Court of Justice, Chancery Dwision, 6107 of 2014
Companies Court, Landon

{full name of court)

We (a) Paul David Wiliams and Benjamin John Wiles
Cuff & Phelps Lid.

The Shard

32 London Bndge Street

London

SE195G

hawving been appointed Joint Administrators of {b) Furiong Hotels Limited (In Admimistration)
clo Duff & Phelps Ltd , The Shard, 32 London Bnidge Street, London SE1 95G (tha Company”)

On {c) 11 September 2014 by (d) the direclor of the Company

hereby give notice that the provisions of paragraph 84(1) of Scheduls B1 to the Insolvency Act

1986 apply.

We altach to this nojee nf the final progress report.

(TP |
Joint Admirsstrator

Signed

Dated fo !OCI! 201§

Duff & Phelps Lid.

The Shard

32 tondon Bridge Street
London, SE1 858G

Tel: +44 (0) 20 7089 4700

‘ren you have completed and signed (s form please send it {o the Registrar of Comparues at
unpanies Hause, Crown Way, Cardiff CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff




